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Introduction

The statistical tabulations in this volume are based on a Berkeley IGS Poll completed online in English and Spanish February 14-20, 2023
among 7,512 California registered voters, of whom 5,681 were registered Democrats or No Party Preference voters. The survey was
conducted by the Institute of Governmental Studies (IGS) at the University of California, Berkeley. Funding for the poll was provided in
part by the Los Angeles Times.

The poll was conducted by distributing email invitations to stratified random samples of the state’s registered voters. Each email invited
voters to participate in a non-partisan survey conducted by the University and provided a link to the IGS website where the survey was
housed. Reminder emails were distributed to non-responding voters and an opt out link was provided for voters not wishing to receive
further email invitations.

Samples of California registered voters with email addresses were derived from information contained on the official voter registration
rolls and provided to IGS by Political Data, Inc., a leading supplier of registered voter lists.

To protect the anonymity of respondents, voters’ email addresses and all other personally identifiable information derived from the
original voter listing were purged from the data file and replaced with a unique and anonymous identification number during data
processing. In addition, after the completion of data collection, post-stratification weights were applied to the survey data file to align the
sample of registered voters to population characteristics of the registered voters statewide and within major regions of the state.

The sampling error associated with the survey results is difficult to calculate precisely because of sample stratification and the
post-stratification weighting. Nevertheless, it is likely that findings based on the overall sample of registered voters are subject to a
sampling error of approximately +/-2 percentage points at the 95% confidence level, while the approximate sampling error of findings
from the Democratic and No Party Preference voter subsample is +/- 2.5 percentage points.



Regional definitions referenced in this report

The results from the state’s geographic regions referenced in this volume are comprised of the following counties:

Los Angeles County (Los Angeles County)
Orange County (Orange County)

San Diego County (San Diego County)

Inland Empire (Riverside, San Bernardino and Imperial counties)

Central Coast (Ventura, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, Monterey, Santa Cruz and San Benito counties)

Sacramento Valley (Shasta, Tehama, Glenn, Butte, Colusa, Yuba, Placer, Sutter, Yolo, El Dorado, and Sacramento counties)
San Joaquin Valley (San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Merced, Madera, Fresno, Kings, Tulare, and Kern counties)

Central Valley (net) (includes all counties in the Sacramento Valley and San Joaquin Valley referenced above)

SF Bay Area (Alameda, Contra Costa, San Francisco, Marin, Napa, Sonoma, Solano, San Mateo, Santa
Clara).

North Coast/Sierras (Del Norte, Siskiyou, Modoc, Humboldt, Trinity, Lassen, Mendocino, Plumas, Sierra, Nevada, Lake, Alpine,
Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne, Mono, Mariposa, Inyo counties.)



About the Institute of Governmental Studies

The Institute of Governmental Studies (IGS) is an interdisciplinary organized research unit that pursues a vigorous program of research,
education, publication and public service. A component of the University of California system’s flagship Berkeley campus, IGS is the oldest
organized research unit in the UC system and the oldest public policy research center in the state. 1GS’s co-directors are Professor Eric
Schickler and Associate Professor G. Cristina Mora.

IGS conducts periodic surveys of public opinion in California on matters of politics and public policy through its Berkeley IGS Poll. The
poll seeks to provide a broad measure of contemporary public opinion, and to generate data for subsequent scholarly analysis. The director
of the Berkeley IGS Poll is Mark DiCamillo. For a complete listing of stories issued by the Berkeley IGS Poll go to
https://www.igs.berkeley.edu/research/berkeley-igs-poll.
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Feb 2023 Berkeley IGS Poll — Statewide Registered Voters

Table 1: Q11 Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Dianne Feinstein is handling her job as U.S. Senator? (Statewide Registered

Voters)
Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicaNIPP /oth€ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 7512.00 1781.00 893.00 538.00 716.00 497.00 1124.00 627.00 497.00 1826.00 137.00 4371.00 3141.00 4204.00 1366.00 1942.00 465.00 1477.00 5941.00 1571.00
weighted n 7512.00 1903.00 691.00 597.00 851.00 477.00 1304.00 618.00 685.00 1537.00 153.00 4503.00 3009.00 3468.00 1755.00 2289.00 538.00 1751.00 5149.00 2363.00
Approve (net) 0.35 0.38 0.32 0.33 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.29 0.31 0.40 0.31 0.34 0.35 0.50 0.10 0.30 0.26 0.31 0.37 0.29
Approve 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.12 0.15 0.11 0.11 0.18 0.02 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.12 0.07
strongly
Approve 0.24 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.28 0.16 0.24 0.24 0.33 0.08 0.23 0.20 0.24 0.25 0.22
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.41 0.35 0.42 0.45 0.48 0.38 0.49 0.46 0.51 0.35 0.49 0.40 0.42 0.23 0.76 0.41 0.46 0.39 0.45 0.31
Disapprove 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.14 0.18 0.19 0.16 0.17 0.24 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.18 0.16
somewhat
Disapprove 0.23 0.16 0.26 0.29 0.30 0.24 0.31 0.28 0.34 0.18 0.25 0.23 0.24 0.07 0.57 0.22 0.26 0.21 0.27 0.15
strongly
No opinion 0.25 0.27 0.26 0.22 0.22 0.32 0.21 0.24 0.19 0.26 0.20 0.26 0.24 0.27 0.14 0.29 0.29 0.30 0.18 0.39
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Table 2: Q11 Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Dianne Feinstein is handling her job as U.S. Senator? (Statewide Registered
Voters)

Gender Age Race Nativity U'mon member
in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 7512.003802.003708.001195.001161.001172.00 1989.00 1995.00 1232.00 763.00 4001.002011.00695.00 1169.00594.00 771.00 149.00 41.00 108.00 5988.001507.001558.005929.00
weighted n 7512.003667.003843.00 1324.00 1341.00 1194.00 1752.00 1902.00 1167.00 735.00 3958.002002.00610.00 1241.00444.00 1007.00135.00 32.00 103.00 5947.001561.001527.00 5968.00
Approve (net) 0.35 0.34 0.35 0.19 0.26 0.35 0.40 0.46 0.44 0.48 0.34 0.35 0.51 0.28 0.49 0.28 0.28 0.22 0.30 0.33 0.40 0.36 0.34
Approve 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.11 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.09 0.12 0.19 0.09 0.21 0.09 0.13 0.04 0.16 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.11
strongly
Approve 0.24 0.25 0.23 0.13 0.21 0.26 0.28 0.28 0.27 0.29 0.25 0.24 0.32 0.19 0.28 0.19 0.14 0.18 0.13 0.23 0.28 0.26 0.23
somewhat

Disapprove (net) 0.41 0.46 0.36 0.32 0.41 0.42 0.41 0.45 0.45 0.43 0.48 0.32 0.18 0.38 0.23 0.33 0.60 0.75 0.55 0.43 0.30 0.44 0.40

Disapprove 0.17 0.18 0.17 0.16 0.18 0.18 0.14 0.20 0.19 0.22 0.20 0.15 0.08 0.19 0.13 0.14 0.21 0.31 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.17 0.18
somewhat

Disapprove 0.23 0.28 0.19 0.16 0.23 0.24 0.27 0.24 0.26 0.21 0.28 0.17 0.10 0.20 0.10 0.19 0.39 0.44 0.37 0.25 0.15 0.27 0.22
strongly
No opinion 0.25 0.20 0.29 0.49 0.32 0.23 0.19 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.17 0.32 0.31 0.34 0.28 0.39 0.12 0.03 0.15 0.23 0.30 0.20 0.26

Table 3: Q11 Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Dianne Feinstein is handling her job as U.S. Senator? (Statewide Registered
Voters)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure

Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhadtrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single- Not Renter

con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradaate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 7512.00 634.00 996.00 2343.00 1679.00 1832.00 156.00 704.00 2048.00 2378.00 2200.00 651.00 746.00 886.00 1458.00 2208.00 1362.00 4016.00 3207.00 808.00 2766.00
weighted n 7512.00 899.00 1115.00 2491.00 1473.00 1528.00 222.00 1027.00 2926.00 2096.00 1212.00 781.00 928.00 1012.00 1591.00 2015.00 1019.00 3661.00 2944.00 714.00 2979.00
Approve (net) 0.35 0.11 0.18 0.38 0.49 0.42 0.47 0.28 0.33 0.33 0.43 0.33 0.35 0.35 0.32 0.36 0.35 0.36 0.35 0.41 0.35
Approve 0.11 0.03 0.05 0.10 0.19 0.12 0.20 0.08 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.12
strongly
Approve 0.24 0.08 0.13 0.28 0.30 0.29 0.27 0.20 0.22 0.25 0.30 0.20 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.25 0.30 0.24
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.41 0.75 0.63 0.33 0.20 0.37 0.22 0.39 0.42 0.42 0.41 0.30 0.34 0.40 0.43 0.43 0.46 0.47 0.49 0.38 0.35
Disapprove 0.17 0.12 0.22 0.17 0.14 0.23 0.09 0.15 0.16 0.19 0.21 0.15 0.14 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.22 0.19 0.20 0.15 0.16
somewhat
Disapprove 0.23 0.63 0.42 0.17 0.06 0.14 0.13 0.24 0.26 0.22 0.19 0.15 0.20 0.22 0.25 0.26 0.24 0.28 0.29 0.23 0.18
strongly
No opinion 0.25 0.14 0.19 0.29 0.32 0.22 0.31 0.33 0.25 0.26 0.16 0.37 0.31 0.25 0.25 0.21 0.19 0.17 0.16 0.21 0.30
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Table 4: Q11 Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Dianne Feinstein is handling her job as U.S. Senator? (Statewide Registered

Voters)
Marital status Voting in Nov 2020 election Party identification
Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeitghn Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-
live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 7512.00 3859.00 611.00 1143.00 1846.00 1398.00 6114.00 3096.00 845.00 4872.00 2662.00 2206.00 1714.00 682.00 1031.00 2609.00 1084.00 618.00 906.00
weighted n 7512.00 3560.00 579.00 1276.00 2072.00 1712.00 5800.00 3604.00 1904.00 4268.00 2230.00 2037.00 2265.00 998.00 1265.00 2750.00 1014.00 769.00 967.00
Approve (net) 0.35 0.36 0.31 0.41 0.29 0.25 0.37 0.52 0.10 0.50 0.59 0.40 0.11 0.06 0.14 0.25 0.37 0.13 0.23
Approve 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.15 0.09 0.06 0.12 0.17 0.02 0.16 0.23 0.09 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.07 0.02 0.06
strongly
Approve 0.24 0.26 0.22 0.25 0.21 0.19 0.25 0.35 0.08 0.33 0.36 0.31 0.09 0.05 0.12 0.20 0.30 0.12 0.17
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.41 0.45 0.38 0.43 0.31 0.32 0.43 0.27 0.76 0.23 0.20 0.27 0.72 0.81 0.65 0.48 0.35 0.69 0.44
Disapprove 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.16 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.16 0.15 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.19
somewhat
Disapprove 0.23 0.27 0.21 0.24 0.16 0.16 0.25 0.09 0.57 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.53 0.63 0.45 0.28 0.15 0.51 0.24
strongly
No opinion 0.25 0.19 0.31 0.16 0.40 0.43 0.19 0.21 0.14 0.27 0.21 0.33 0.17 0.13 0.21 0.27 0.28 0.18 0.33

Table 5: Q11 Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Dianne Feinstein is handling her job as U.S. Senator? (Statewide Registered

Voters)
First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 7512.00 1343.00 1211.00 493.00 247.00 533.00 2319.00 2704.00 1369.00 833.00 4143.00 741.00 2696.00 601.00 327.00
weighted n 7512.00 1190.00 1091.00 371.00 241.00 595.00 2268.00 2653.00 1382.00 821.00 4003.00 695.00 2520.00 705.00 416.00
Approve (net) 0.35 0.63 0.47 0.59 0.40 0.14 0.33 0.45 0.42 0.58 0.45 0.50 0.45 0.59 0.67
Approve 0.11 0.25 0.16 0.18 0.18 0.02 0.08 0.17 0.15 0.24 0.16 0.23 0.16 0.30 0.35
strongly
Approve 0.24 0.39 0.31 0.41 0.22 0.12 0.26 0.28 0.27 0.33 0.29 0.27 0.28 0.29 0.32
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.41 0.23 0.38 0.29 0.37 0.63 0.21 0.28 0.33 0.14 0.27 0.20 0.29 0.17 0.15
Disapprove 0.17 0.17 0.24 0.14 0.17 0.22 0.12 0.15 0.16 0.09 0.16 0.12 0.17 0.10 0.05
somewhat
Disapprove 0.23 0.07 0.13 0.14 0.20 0.41 0.08 0.13 0.17 0.05 0.11 0.08 0.12 0.07 0.10
strongly
No opinion 0.25 0.13 0.15 0.13 0.23 0.23 0.46 0.27 0.24 0.29 0.29 0.30 0.26 0.24 0.18
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Table 6: Q12 Senator Feinstein just announced that she has decided not to run for re-election next year. Do you think this is a good thing or bad
thing for California? (Statewide Registered Voters)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter

Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicNIPP /oth€ther NPP Likely Not

An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely

geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter

County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)

unweighted n 7512.00 1781.00 893.00 538.00 716.00 497.00 1124.00 627.00 497.00 1826.00 137.00 4371.00 3141.00 4204.00 1366.00 1942.00 465.00 1477.00 5941.00 1571.00
weighted n 7512.00 1903.00 691.00 597.00 851.00 477.00 1304.00 618.00 685.00 1537.00 153.00 4503.00 3009.00 3468.00 1755.00 2289.00 538.00 1751.00 5149.00 2363.00

Good thing 0.64 0.59 0.61 0.68 0.68 0.62 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.71 0.68 0.62 0.67 0.60 0.77 0.61 0.67 0.59 0.73 0.45

Bad thing 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.09 0.07 0.10

No opinion 0.28 0.30 0.31 0.28 0.25 0.35 0.28 0.25 0.30 0.22 0.25 0.30 0.24 0.31 0.17 0.31 0.29 0.31 0.20 0.45

Table 7: Q12 Senator Feinstein just announced that she has decided not to run for re-election next year. Do you think this is a good thing or bad
thing for California? (Statewide Registered Voters)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ ‘White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 7512.003802.003708.001195.0 1161.001172.001989.001995.001232.00763.00 4001.002011.00695.00 1169.0 594.00 771.00 149.00 41.00 108.00 5988.001507.001558.005929.00
weighted n 7512.003667.003843.001324.0 1341.001194.001752.001902.001167.00735.00 3958.002002.00610.00 1241.0 444.00 1007.00135.00 32.00 103.00 5947.001561.001527.005968.00
Good thing 0.64 0.71 0.58 0.4 0.61 0.64 0.70 0.80 0.79 0.80 0.76 0.47 0.38 0.5 0.55 0.57 0.77 0.79 0.76 0.67 0.54 0.68 0.63
Bad thing 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.1 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.13 0.17 0.1 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.09 0.07 0.12 0.08 0.08
No opinion 0.28 0.22 0.33 0.5 0.34 0.27 0.21 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.19 0.40 0.46 0.4 0.35 0.34 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.26 0.33 0.24 0.29
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Table 8: Q12 Senator Feinstein just announced that she has decided not to run for
thing for California? (Statewide Registered Voters)

re-election next year. Do you think this is a good thing or bad

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total Strongly Somewha¥loderat8omewhatrongly Not High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single- Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradaate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 7512.00 634.00 996.00 2343.00 1679.00 1832.00 156.00 704.00 2048.00 2378.00 2200.00 651.00 746.00 886.00 1458.00 2208.00 1362.00 4016.00 3207.00 808.00 2766.00
weighted n 7512.00 899.00 1115.00 2491.00 1473.00 1528.00 222.00 1027.00 2926.00 2096.00 1212.00 781.00 928.00 1012.00 1591.00 2015.00 1019.00 3661.00 2944.00 714.00 2979.00
Good thing 0.64 0.74 0.69 0.58 0.60 0.70 0.30 0.50 0.64 0.70 0.75 0.44 0.53 0.59 0.66 0.73 0.77 0.74 0.76 0.65 0.58
Bad thing 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.22 0.13 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.13 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.09
No opinion 0.28 0.19 0.22 0.34 0.31 0.23 0.49 0.38 0.29 0.24 0.18 0.43 0.39 0.33 0.25 0.21 0.16 0.19 0.16 0.31 0.33

Table 9: Q12 Senator Feinstein just announced that she has decided not to run for re-election next year. Do you think this is a good thing or bad
thing for California? (Statewide Registered Voters)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeitgan Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other

to- owed lican

gether

unweighted n 7512.00 3859.00 611.00 1143.00 1846.00 1398.00 6114.00 3096.00 845.00 4872.00 2662.00 2206.00 1714.00 682.00 1031.00 2609.00 1084.00 618.00 906.00
weighted n 7512.00 3560.00 579.00 1276.00 2072.00 1712.00 5800.00 3604.00 1904.00 4268.00 2230.00 2037.00 2265.00 998.00 1265.00 2750.00 1014.00 769.00 967.00
Good thing 0.64 0.72 0.64 0.70 0.47 0.44 0.70 0.69 0.76 0.62 0.65 0.60 0.72 0.76 0.69 0.64 0.67 0.71 0.55
Bad thing 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.10
No opinion 0.28 0.21 0.27 0.21 0.44 0.46 0.22 0.24 0.17 0.30 0.25 0.34 0.21 0.16 0.25 0.28 0.27 0.21 0.35

Table 10: Q12 Senator Feinstein just announced that she has decided not to run for re-election next year. Do you think this is a good thing or bad
thing for California? (Statewide Registered Voters)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate

Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get

things

done
unweighted n 7512.00 1343.00 1211.00 493.00 247.00 533.00 2319.00 2704.00 1369.00 833.00 4143.00 741.00 2696.00 601.00 327.00
weighted n 7512.00 1190.00 1091.00 371.00 241.00 595.00 2268.00 2653.00 1382.00 821.00 4003.00 695.00 2520.00 705.00 416.00
Good thing 0.64 0.78 0.79 0.65 0.57 0.68 0.41 0.63 0.63 0.48 0.61 0.48 0.61 0.49 0.52
Bad thing 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.07 0.12 0.09 0.13 0.09 0.13 0.10 0.16 0.16
No opinion 0.28 0.14 0.14 0.22 0.31 0.21 0.52 0.25 0.27 0.39 0.30 0.40 0.29 0.35 0.32
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Table 11: Q13a Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election. If the election
were held today for whom would you vote? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicNIPP /oth€ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Adam Schiff, 0.22 0.23 0.20 0.24 0.13 0.25 0.19 0.23 0.16 0.23 0.42 0.21 0.23 0.25 0 0.15 0 0.15 0.26 0.12
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.22 0.18 0.33 0.27 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.17 0.23 0.15 0.23 0 0.12 0 0.12 0.22 0.14
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.01 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.02 0.04 0.10 0.08 0 0.04 0 0.04 0.07 0.05
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.05 0 0.03 0 0.03 0.04 0.05
Congressman
Someone else 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.08 0.07 0.01 0.09 0.09 0.04 0 0.19 0 0.19 0.08 0.11
Undecided 0.39 0.38 0.47 0.28 0.39 0.44 0.45 0.40 0.49 0.37 0.31 0.40 0.39 0.35 0 0.47 0 0.47 0.32 0.53

Table 12: Q13a Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election. If the election
were held today for whom would you vote? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ ‘White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Adam Schiff, 0.22 0.23 0.20 0.08 0.08 0.17 0.27 0.42 0.39 0.47 0.29 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.27 0.19 0.15 0.28 0.11 0.22 0.20 0.19 0.22
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.21 0.19 0.20 0.22 0.21 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.22 0.17 0.11 0.21 0.18 0.19 0.07 0.04 0.08 0.22 0.12 0.25 0.18
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.12 0.04 0.14 0.06 0.06 0.01 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.06
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.04
Congressman
Someone else 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.04 0.09 0.08 0.19 0.04 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.09
Undecided 0.39 0.33 0.45 0.55 0.49 0.41 0.34 0.22 0.22 0.23 0.32 0.49 0.48 0.49 0.36 0.41 0.64 0.48 0.70 0.39 0.41 0.34 0.41
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Table 13: Q13a Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election. If the election
were held today for whom would you vote? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter

con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-

ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family

va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-

tive tive grad- ca- tached

uate tion

unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Adam Schiff, 0.22 0.08 0.12 0.22 0.27 0.20 0.09 0.13 0.23 0.20 0.30 0.06 0.17 0.22 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.28 0.28 0.29 0.18
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.26 0.31 0.05 0.20 0.17 0.24 0.19 0.18 0.13 0.19 0.17 0.26 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.16 0.21
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.11 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.08
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.12 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04
Congressman
Someone else 0.09 0.27 0.22 0.13 0.02 0.05 0.17 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.09
Undecided 0.39 0.50 0.48 0.46 0.37 0.29 0.46 0.48 0.42 0.36 0.32 0.51 0.47 0.40 0.40 0.32 0.36 0.34 0.33 0.37 0.41

Table 14: Q13a Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election.

were held today for whom would you vote? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

If the election

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighn Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other

to- owed lican

gether

unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00 1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Adam Schiff, 0.22 0.24 0.18 0.29 0.14 0.09 0.26 0.29 0.08 0.26 0.29 0.21 0.05 0.10 0.04 0.14 0.22 0.03 0.10
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.20 0.18 0.17 0.21 0.15 0.21 0.23 0.04 0.23 0.26 0.20 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.13 0.20 0.04 0.10
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.09 0.00 0.03
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.03
Congressman
Someone else 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.11 0.08 0.05 0.35 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.37 0.30 0.39 0.17 0.05 0.46 0.20
Undecided 0.39 0.34 0.44 0.35 0.47 0.54 0.34 0.32 0.45 0.36 0.31 0.42 0.45 0.47 0.45 0.45 0.38 0.41 0.54
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Table 15: Q13a Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election. If the election
were held today for whom would you vote? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285 1154 467 228 413 2134 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125 1022 335 214 475 2048 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Adam Schiff, 0.22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.22 0.24 0.11 0.24 0.12 0.20 0.20 0.21
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.24 0.15 0.23 0.19 0.20 0.26 0.21 0.18
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.06 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.08 0.06 0.13 0.06 0.14 0.09 0.10 0.17
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.04 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.09
Congressman
Someone else 0.09 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.08 0.14 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.06 0.12 0.08
Undecided 0.39 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.33 0.35 0.40 0.39 0.41 0.35 0.31 0.27
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Table 16: Q13b Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election. If the election
were held today... Who would be your second choice? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicNIPP /oth€ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Katie Porter, 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.21 0.10 0.14 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.30 0.14 0.13 0.16 0 0.09 0 0.09 0.15 0.10
Congresswoman
Adam Schiff, 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.21 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.16 0 0.07 0 0.07 0.16 0.08
Congressman
Barbara Lee, 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.10 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.08 0 0.03 0 0.03 0.08 0.05
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.05 0 0.04 0 0.04 0.06 0.04
Congressman
Someone else 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.04 0 0.04 0 0.04 0.04 0.03
Undecided 0.58 0.58 0.61 0.54 0.59 0.59 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.54 0.37 0.59 0.56 0.50 0 0.73 0 0.73 0.52 0.70

Table 17: Q13b Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election.

were held today... Who would be your second choice? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

If the election

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ ‘White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Katie Porter, 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.16 0.23 0.21 0.26 0.18 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.16 0.09 0.13 0.25 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.15 0.13
Congresswoman
Adam Schiff, 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.06 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.15 0.10 0.06 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.07 0.02 0.08 0.14 0.11 0.15 0.12
Congressman
Barbara Lee, 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.12 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.07
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05
Congressman
Someone else 0.04 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04
Undecided 0.58 0.53 0.62 0.72 0.65 0.58 0.56 0.43 0.44 0.40 0.53 0.66 0.63 0.67 0.50 0.59 0.73 0.66 0.75 0.57 0.59 0.52 0.59
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Table 18: Q13b Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election. If the election
were held today... Who would be your second choice? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter

con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-

ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family

va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-

tive tive grad- ca- tached

uate tion

unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Katie Porter, 0.13 0.03 0.06 0.12 0.13 0.19 0.05 0.08 0.16 0.11 0.19 0.08 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.14 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.19 0.10
Congresswoman
Adam Schiff, 0.13 0.05 0.03 0.07 0.19 0.19 0.07 0.12 0.11 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.18 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.11 0.11
Congressman
Barbara Lee, 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.08
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.05 0.01 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.06
Congressman
Someone else 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.09 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.05
Undecided 0.58 0.81 0.75 0.65 0.51 0.46 0.68 0.63 0.59 0.57 0.52 0.63 0.64 0.60 0.57 0.52 0.55 0.53 0.52 0.56 0.60

Table 19: Q13b Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election. If the election
were held today... Who would be your second choice? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighn Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other

to- owed lican

gether

unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00 1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Katie Porter, 0.13 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.10 0.08 0.15 0.17 0.01 0.16 0.18 0.13 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.11 0.16 0.04 0.07
Congresswoman
Adam Schiff, 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.15 0.17 0.03 0.16 0.19 0.12 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.08 0.14 0.01 0.04
Congressman
Barbara Lee, 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.01 0.04
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.00 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.03
Congressman
Someone else 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.10 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.06
Undecided 0.58 0.55 0.60 0.53 0.64 0.72 0.53 0.49 0.81 0.51 0.47 0.57 0.83 0.80 0.84 0.68 0.55 0.87 0.76

10
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Table 20: Q13b Suppose the following four Democrats were running for Feinstein’s U.S. Senate seat in the March 2024 primary election. If the election
were held today... Who would be your second choice? (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Katie Porter, 0.13 0.47 0.00 0.34 0.21 0.03 0 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.14
Congresswoman
Adam Schiff, 0.13 0.00 0.51 0.25 0.26 0.03 0 0.17 0.09 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.12 0.10
Congressman
Barbara Lee, 0.07 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.29 0.06 0 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.16
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.05 0.08 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.01 0 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.11
Congressman
Someone else 0.04 0.09 0.05 0.11 0.13 0.00 0 0.04 0.09 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.06
Undecided 0.58 0.25 0.19 0.16 0.11 0.88 1 0.51 0.54 0.53 0.56 0.51 0.50 0.49 0.43
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Table 21: Q13a/b combined (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicaNPP /oth€ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Katie Porter, 0.33 0.36 0.33 0.54 0.36 0.29 0.23 0.19 0.26 0.29 0.47 0.36 0.28 0.39 0 0.22 0 0.22 0.38 0.24
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.13 0.09 0.15 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.15 0.17 0.12 0.22 0.07 0.09 0.19 0.16 0 0.07 0 0.07 0.15 0.10
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.08 0.11 0.10 0 0.07 0 0.07 0.09 0.09
Congressman
Adam Schiff, 0.35 0.37 0.31 0.36 0.34 0.37 0.28 0.32 0.24 0.35 0.55 0.35 0.34 0.41 0 0.21 0 0.21 0.42 0.20
Congressman
Someone else 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.14 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.21 0.13 0.12 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.08 0 0.23 0 0.23 0.13 0.14

Table 22: Q13a/b combined (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ ‘White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Katie Porter, 0.33 0.34 0.32 0.26 0.31 0.31 0.36 0.39 0.38 0.41 0.40 0.25 0.19 0.29 0.34 0.28 0.20 0.28 0.16 0.36 0.24 0.40 0.31
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.12 0.14 0.24 0.09 0.21 0.12 0.07 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.13
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.09 0.13 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.14 0.07 0.09 0.14 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.09
Congressman
Adam Schiff, 0.35 0.37 0.33 0.15 0.22 0.32 0.40 0.57 0.54 0.61 0.44 0.20 0.14 0.23 0.38 0.31 0.22 0.30 0.19 0.36 0.31 0.35 0.35
Congressman
Someone else 0.13 0.18 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.10 0.11 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.19 0.05 0.12 0.18 0.15 0.13
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Table 23: Q13a/b combined (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Katie Porter, 0.33 0.10 0.13 0.22 0.39 0.49 0.10 0.28 0.33 0.35 0.37 0.26 0.27 0.30 0.32 0.40 0.39 0.38 0.38 0.36 0.31
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.18 0.22 0.15 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.19 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.15
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.09 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10
Congressman
Adam Schiff, 0.35 0.12 0.15 0.29 0.46 0.39 0.16 0.25 0.34 0.36 0.44 0.18 0.25 0.31 0.37 0.43 0.38 0.43 0.44 0.40 0.29
Congressman
Someone else 0.13 0.32 0.30 0.18 0.05 0.07 0.25 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.14
Table 24: Q13a/b combined (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)
Marital status Voting in Nov 2020 election Party identification
Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighan Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-
live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00 1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Katie Porter, 0.33 0.35 0.30 0.32 0.31 0.24 0.36 0.41 0.06 0.39 0.44 0.33 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.24 0.36 0.08 0.17
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.14 0.15 0.08 0.15 0.16 0.14 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.15 0.01 0.07
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.09 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.01 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.09 0.06
Congressman
Adam Schiff, 0.35 0.39 0.32 0.42 0.25 0.17 0.40 0.45 0.11 0.42 0.48 0.34 0.07 0.16 0.05 0.22 0.36 0.04 0.14
Congressman
Someone else 0.13 0.15 0.09 0.15 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.09 0.45 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.43 0.38 0.45 0.22 0.08 0.51 0.26
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Table 25: Q13a/b combined (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Katie Porter, 0.33 0.47 1.00 0.34 0.21 0.03 0 0.39 0.27 0.34 0.34 0.33 0.42 0.36 0.32
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.13 0.12 0.12 1.00 0.29 0.06 0 0.15 0.15 0.24 0.12 0.26 0.17 0.20 0.33
Congresswoman
Ro Khanna, 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.13 1.00 0.01 0 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.18 0.11 0.14 0.20
Congressman
Adam Schiff, 0.35 1.00 0.51 0.25 0.26 0.03 0 0.39 0.32 0.24 0.38 0.23 0.36 0.31 0.31
Congressman
Someone else 0.13 0.09 0.05 0.11 0.13 1.00 0 0.12 0.23 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.18 0.13
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Table 26: Q13 excluding Ro Khanna (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicaNPP /oth€ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Adam Schiff, 0.23 0.25 0.20 0.24 0.14 0.25 0.21 0.24 0.17 0.24 0.42 0.22 0.23 0.27 0 0.15 0 0.15 0.27 0.14
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.22 0.19 0.33 0.28 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.15 0.17 0.17 0.23 0.16 0.24 0 0.13 0 0.13 0.23 0.15
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.01 0.06 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.02 0.05 0.11 0.09 0 0.04 0 0.04 0.08 0.06
Congresswoman
Someone else 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.12 0.15 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.04 0 0.20 0 0.20 0.09 0.11
Undecided 0.40 0.39 0.47 0.28 0.39 0.45 0.45 0.40 0.50 0.38 0.31 0.40 0.39 0.36 0 0.48 0 0.48 0.33 0.54
Table 27: Q13 excluding Ro Khanna (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)
Gender Age Race Nativity Uf“°" member
in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Adam Schiff, 0.23 0.25 0.21 0.09 0.10 0.18 0.27 0.43 0.40 0.47 0.30 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.27 0.21 0.15 0.28 0.11 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.23
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.22 0.19 0.21 0.24 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.15 0.23 0.17 0.11 0.21 0.18 0.19 0.07 0.04 0.09 0.23 0.13 0.27 0.19
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.18 0.05 0.15 0.07 0.06 0.01 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.07
Congresswoman
Someone else 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.09 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.19 0.04 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.09
Undecided 0.40 0.33 0.45 0.56 0.49 0.42 0.34 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.33 0.50 0.48 0.50 0.36 0.42 0.64 0.48 0.70 0.39 0.41 0.35 0.41
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Table 28: Q13 excluding Ro Khanna (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single- Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Adam Schiff, 0.23 0.08 0.12 0.23 0.29 0.22 0.11 0.14 0.24 0.21 0.31 0.09 0.17 0.22 0.25 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.19
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.27 0.32 0.07 0.20 0.18 0.25 0.20 0.18 0.14 0.20 0.18 0.27 0.23 0.20 0.21 0.17 0.21
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.12 0.19 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.14 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.09
Congresswoman
Someone else 0.10 0.27 0.24 0.14 0.02 0.05 0.17 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.09
Undecided 0.40 0.50 0.49 0.47 0.37 0.29 0.46 0.49 0.43 0.36 0.32 0.51 0.47 0.40 0.41 0.32 0.36 0.34 0.33 0.37 0.41
Table 29: Q13 excluding Ro Khanna (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)
Marital status Voting in Nov 2020 election Party identification
Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighn Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-
live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00 1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Adam Schiff, 0.23 0.25 0.22 0.30 0.16 0.10 0.27 0.30 0.08 0.27 0.30 0.24 0.05 0.10 0.04 0.16 0.26 0.03 0.11
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0.21 0.19 0.18 0.22 0.17 0.22 0.24 0.04 0.24 0.27 0.20 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.14 0.21 0.04 0.11
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.10 0.00 0.03
Congresswoman
Someone else 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.12 0.09 0.05 0.38 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.39 0.30 0.41 0.19 0.05 0.50 0.21
Undecided 0.40 0.35 0.44 0.35 0.48 0.55 0.35 0.32 0.46 0.36 0.31 0.43 0.46 0.47 0.46 0.45 0.39 0.42 0.55
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Table 30: Q13 excluding Ro Khanna (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285 1154 467 228.00 413 2134 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125 1022 335 214.00 475 2048 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Adam Schiff, 0.23 1 0 0 0.26 0 0 0.23 0.24 0.11 0.25 0.13 0.21 0.20 0.22
Congressman
Katie Porter, 0.20 0 1 0 0.21 0 0 0.25 0.15 0.24 0.20 0.22 0.27 0.21 0.19
Congresswoman
Barbara Lee, 0.08 0 0 1 0.29 0 0 0.10 0.09 0.17 0.07 0.19 0.11 0.15 0.25
Congresswoman
Someone else 0.10 0 0 0 0.13 1 0 0.08 0.16 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.12 0.08
Undecided 0.40 0 0 0 0.11 0 1 0.34 0.35 0.41 0.39 0.42 0.35 0.31 0.27
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Table 31: Q14(1) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Ro Khanna, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)
Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicNPP /oth@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Favorable (net) 0.26 0.22 0.25 0.22 0.23 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.23 0.36 0.27 0.23 0.30 0.30 0 0.16 0 0.16 0.29 0.19
Strongly 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.13 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.11 0 0.04 0 0.04 0.10 0.05
favorable
Somewhat 0.17 0.14 0.21 0.18 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.22 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.20 0 0.12 0 0.12 0.19 0.14
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.10 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.04 0.09 0.10 0.06 0 0.16 0 0.16 0.09 0.10
Somewhat 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.01 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0 0.08 0 0.08 0.05 0.07
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.02 0 0.08 0 0.08 0.04 0.02
unfavorable
No opinion 0.65 0.69 0.61 0.68 0.70 0.67 0.70 0.74 0.66 0.56 0.69 0.68 0.60 0.63 0 0.68 0 0.68 0.62 0.71

Table 32: Q14(1) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Ro Khanna, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)
Gender Age Race Nativity LI'HIOD member
in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 654 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Favorable (net) 0.26 0.30 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.25 0.28 0.30 0.31 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.33 0.21 0.32 0.26 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.26 0.24 0.28 0.25
Strongly 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.08
favorable
Somewhat 0.17 0.21 0.14 0.15 0.16 0.20 0.19 0.17 0.18 0.15 0.17 0.17 0.23 0.14 0.22 0.17 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.17 0.17 0.20 0.16
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.15 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.15 0.12 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.09
Somewhat 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.08 0.11 0.05 0.13 0.06 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.10 0.07 0.05
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.07 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04
unfavorable
No opinion 0.65 0.58 0.71 0.71 0.70 0.67 0.57 0.62 0.61 0.63 0.67 0.65 0.55 0.70 0.53 0.62 0.79 0.78 0.79 0.66 0.62 0.62 0.66
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Table 33: Q14(1) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Ro Khanna, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)
Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single- Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradaate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Favorable (net) 0.26 0.15 0.16 0.21 0.27 0.34 0.29 0.22 0.24 0.26 0.29 0.20 0.24 0.27 0.26 0.28 0.28 0.26 0.25 0.28 0.27
Strongly 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.08
favorable
Somewhat 0.17 0.07 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.18 0.20 0.15 0.16 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.16 0.18 0.18
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.21 0.23 0.13 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.08
Somewhat 0.06 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.16 0.13 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.02
unfavorable
No opinion 0.65 0.64 0.62 0.66 0.69 0.61 0.64 0.69 0.64 0.65 0.64 0.70 0.65 0.61 0.63 0.65 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.62 0.65

Table 34: Q14(1) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Ro Khanna, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeisghn Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00 1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Favorable (net) 0.26 0.28 0.26 0.25 0.23 0.19 0.28 0.29 0.19 0.29 0.32 0.25 0.14 0.15 0.14 0.21 0.27 0.16 0.16
Strongly 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.09 0.10 0.05 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.03
favorable
Somewhat 0.17 0.18 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.18 0.19 0.14 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.12 0.13
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.30 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.26 0.36 0.24 0.16 0.08 0.25 0.22
Somewhat 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.16 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.13
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.23 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.07 0.01 0.19 0.09
unfavorable
No opinion 0.65 0.62 0.62 0.66 0.68 0.72 0.63 0.64 0.51 0.66 0.64 0.69 0.60 0.49 0.62 0.63 0.65 0.59 0.62
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Table 35: Q14(1) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Ro Khanna, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Favorable (net) 0.26 0.34 0.41 0.47 0.92 0.07 0.08 0.30 0.29 0.35 0.26 0.36 0.30 0.33 0.43
Strongly 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.59 0.00 0.02 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.09 0.16 0.12 0.14 0.21
favorable
Somewhat 0.17 0.23 0.28 0.36 0.33 0.07 0.06 0.17 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.20 0.18 0.19 0.22
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.13 0.03 0.40 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.07 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.10 0.15
Somewhat 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.02 0.15 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.05 0.08 0.12
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.25 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03
unfavorable
No opinion 0.65 0.59 0.53 0.39 0.06 0.53 0.87 0.61 0.56 0.58 0.66 0.51 0.62 0.57 0.42
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Table 36: Q14(2) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t

you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Barbara Lee, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)
Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicNPP /oth@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Favorable (net) 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.14 0.26 0.24 0.26 0.28 0.24 0.44 0.39 0.24 0.38 0.35 0 0.18 0 0.18 0.34 0.20
Strongly 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.02 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.22 0.10 0.07 0.17 0.15 0 0.05 0 0.05 0.14 0.06
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.11 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.14 0.22 0.29 0.16 0.21 0.21 0 0.13 0 0.13 0.20 0.14
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.04 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.06 0 0.16 0 0.16 0.10 0.08
Somewhat 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.04 0 0.08 0 0.08 0.05 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.05 0.02 0 0.08 0 0.08 0.05 0.02
unfavorable
No opinion 0.62 0.67 0.64 0.73 0.67 0.72 0.64 0.60 0.67 0.46 0.51 0.68 0.52 0.59 0 0.67 0 0.67 0.56 0.72

Table 37: Q14(2) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t

you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Barbara Lee, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)
Gender Age Race Nativity LI'HIOD member
in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 654 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Favorable (net) 0.29 0.30 0.29 0.21 0.25 0.27 0.33 0.37 0.37 0.38 0.32 0.27 0.35 0.23 0.41 0.24 0.19 0.18 0.19 0.30 0.28 0.35 0.28
Strongly 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.17 0.15 0.20 0.13 0.09 0.14 0.07 0.19 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.10 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.10
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.22 0.17 0.10 0.14 0.09 0.18 0.18 0.21 0.18
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.12 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09
Somewhat 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04
unfavorable
No opinion 0.62 0.58 0.65 0.71 0.70 0.62 0.55 0.53 0.53 0.52 0.61 0.62 0.54 0.67 0.49 0.66 0.78 0.80 0.77 0.61 0.62 0.56 0.63
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Table 38: Q14(2) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t

you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Barbara Lee, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)
Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single- Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradaate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Favorable (net) 0.29 0.17 0.17 0.27 0.28 0.40 0.31 0.29 0.28 0.30 0.32 0.26 0.28 0.27 0.33 0.31 0.28 0.31 0.30 0.33 0.30
Strongly 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.10 0.18 0.13 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.09 0.11 0.18 0.18 0.22 0.18 0.21 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.14 0.18 0.18 0.24 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.19
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.24 0.25 0.12 0.06 0.02 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.04 0.09 0.14 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.07
Somewhat 0.05 0.04 0.12 0.08 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.01 0.05 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.05
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.20 0.13 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.02
unfavorable
No opinion 0.62 0.59 0.58 0.61 0.67 0.58 0.60 0.64 0.62 0.62 0.59 0.70 0.63 0.59 0.59 0.61 0.60 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.62

Table 39: Q14(2) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t
you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Barbara Lee, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeisghn Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00 1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Favorable (net) 0.29 0.32 0.32 0.29 0.25 0.20 0.32 0.35 0.17 0.34 0.40 0.27 0.13 0.18 0.12 0.21 0.29 0.08 0.17
Strongly 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.13 0.09 0.06 0.13 0.14 0.07 0.14 0.17 0.10 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.06 0.10 0.01 0.04
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.20 0.23 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.19 0.21 0.10 0.20 0.23 0.16 0.13 0.18 0.11 0.14 0.18 0.07 0.12
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.38 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.30 0.36 0.29 0.15 0.05 0.33 0.21
Somewhat 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.13 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.12 0.17 0.11 0.08 0.03 0.15 0.12
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.05 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.25 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.07 0.01 0.19 0.09
unfavorable
No opinion 0.62 0.58 0.59 0.61 0.68 0.73 0.58 0.59 0.45 0.62 0.57 0.69 0.56 0.46 0.59 0.64 0.67 0.59 0.63
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Table 40: Q14(2) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t

you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Barbara Lee, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)
First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Favorable (net) 0.29 0.41 0.42 0.85 0.45 0.12 0.10 0.34 0.31 0.40 0.30 0.41 0.36 0.34 0.55
Strongly 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.63 0.22 0.00 0.02 0.15 0.13 0.22 0.12 0.22 0.16 0.17 0.36
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.28 0.28 0.22 0.23 0.12 0.08 0.19 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.20
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.03 0.15 0.38 0.04 0.08 0.17 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.10
Somewhat 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.00 0.12 0.14 0.03 0.04 0.11 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.24 0.01 0.03 0.06 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.04
unfavorable
No opinion 0.62 0.53 0.51 0.12 0.40 0.51 0.85 0.58 0.52 0.54 0.61 0.50 0.58 0.56 0.34
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Table 41: Q14(3) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t

you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Katie Porter, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)
Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicNPP /oth@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.49 0.39 0.63 0.46 0.39 0.37 0.34 0.39 0.42 0.58 0.47 0.42 0.52 0 0.32 0 0.32 0.51 0.33
Strongly 0.27 0.29 0.21 0.42 0.31 0.24 0.20 0.17 0.23 0.25 0.45 0.29 0.25 0.34 0 0.14 0 0.14 0.33 0.17
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.21 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.13 0.18 0.17 0.18 0 0.18 0 0.18 0.18 0.16
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.16 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.05 0 0.14 0 0.14 0.10 0.05
Somewhat 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.08 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.03 0 0.05 0 0.05 0.04 0.02
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.04 0.05 0.02 0 0.10 0 0.10 0.05 0.03
unfavorable
No opinion 0.47 0.43 0.54 0.21 0.48 0.56 0.54 0.55 0.53 0.51 0.34 0.45 0.51 0.43 0 0.54 0 0.54 0.39 0.62

Table 42: Q14(3) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t

you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Katie Porter, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)
Gender Age Race Nativity LI'HIOD member
in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 654 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.46 0.44 0.35 0.40 0.43 0.50 0.53 0.52 0.54 0.50 0.38 0.42 0.38 0.48 0.43 0.27 0.45 0.20 0.46 0.40 0.52 0.43
Strongly 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.19 0.25 0.25 0.31 0.34 0.34 0.32 0.32 0.18 0.17 0.21 0.32 0.26 0.18 0.28 0.14 0.30 0.20 0.33 0.26
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.20 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.22 0.17 0.20 0.26 0.17 0.16 0.17 0.09 0.17 0.06 0.17 0.21 0.19 0.17
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.09 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08
Somewhat 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.03
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04
unfavorable
No opinion 0.47 0.43 0.51 0.59 0.55 0.48 0.37 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.43 0.54 0.52 0.54 0.40 0.48 0.69 0.53 0.75 0.46 0.51 0.39 0.49
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Table 43: Q14(3) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t

you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Katie Porter, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)
Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single- Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradaate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.23 0.24 0.35 0.50 0.62 0.38 0.39 0.44 0.47 0.49 0.35 0.38 0.41 0.46 0.53 0.49 0.49 0.50 0.47 0.43
Strongly 0.27 0.08 0.04 0.16 0.33 0.45 0.11 0.21 0.26 0.30 0.31 0.17 0.23 0.22 0.26 0.36 0.31 0.31 0.33 0.25 0.26
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.15 0.20 0.20 0.16 0.16 0.27 0.18 0.18 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.15 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.22 0.18
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.08 0.23 0.24 0.10 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.08
Somewhat 0.04 0.05 0.09 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.18 0.15 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04
unfavorable
No opinion 0.47 0.54 0.52 0.55 0.46 0.36 0.54 0.54 0.49 0.44 0.42 0.59 0.54 0.46 0.46 0.40 0.43 0.42 0.41 0.45 0.49

Table 44: Q14(3) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t
you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Katie Porter, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeisghn Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00 1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.48 0.47 0.45 0.41 0.33 0.49 0.54 0.20 0.51 0.58 0.44 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.34 0.47 0.14 0.26
Strongly 0.27 0.28 0.27 0.29 0.24 0.15 0.31 0.35 0.05 0.34 0.42 0.24 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.16 0.27 0.02 0.10
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.18 0.16 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.20 0.18 0.21 0.12 0.17
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.36 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.30 0.34 0.29 0.14 0.03 0.34 0.18
Somewhat 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.11 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.09 0.18 0.07 0.05 0.02 0.10 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.06 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.25 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.21 0.16 0.22 0.09 0.01 0.24 0.12
unfavorable
No opinion 0.47 0.43 0.48 0.44 0.54 0.60 0.43 0.41 0.45 0.45 0.39 0.53 0.49 0.45 0.50 0.53 0.50 0.52 0.56
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Table 45: Q14(3) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether don’t

you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Katie Porter, Congresswoman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)
First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Favorable (net) 0.45 0.64 0.97 0.53 0.56 0.13 0.13 0.53 0.42 0.50 0.46 0.48 0.56 0.50 0.58
Strongly 0.27 0.33 0.83 0.18 0.30 0.00 0.03 0.36 0.22 0.35 0.28 0.34 0.39 0.33 0.35
favorable
Somewhat 0.18 0.31 0.14 0.35 0.26 0.13 0.10 0.17 0.19 0.15 0.18 0.14 0.17 0.17 0.24
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.08 0.07 0.00 0.10 0.12 0.40 0.04 0.06 0.16 0.04 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.08 0.06
Somewhat 0.04 0.05 0.00 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.05 0.04
unfavorable
Strongly 0.04 0.02 0.00 0.05 0.07 0.31 0.02 0.03 0.08 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01
unfavorable
No opinion 0.47 0.29 0.02 0.37 0.32 0.46 0.83 0.41 0.43 0.46 0.47 0.44 0.40 0.42 0.36
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Table 46: Q14(4) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Adam Schiff, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)
Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicNPP /oth@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Favorable (net) 0.48 0.50 0.42 0.54 0.43 0.51 0.38 0.41 0.35 0.52 0.63 0.47 0.49 0.57 0 0.30 0 0.30 0.57 0.31
Strongly 0.27 0.28 0.21 0.29 0.26 0.28 0.23 0.25 0.21 0.30 0.48 0.27 0.28 0.35 0 0.12 0 0.12 0.35 0.13
favorable
Somewhat 0.21 0.22 0.21 0.25 0.17 0.23 0.15 0.17 0.13 0.22 0.14 0.20 0.21 0.22 0 0.18 0 0.18 0.22 0.18
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.12 0.07 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.08 0 0.23 0 0.23 0.13 0.12
Somewhat 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.09 0.14 0.04 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.06 0.05 0 0.08 0 0.08 0.05 0.07
unfavorable
Strongly 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.08 0.16 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.03 0 0.16 0 0.16 0.08 0.06
unfavorable
No opinion 0.39 0.38 0.45 0.35 0.45 0.42 0.41 0.36 0.46 0.36 0.26 0.41 0.37 0.36 0 0.46 0 0.46 0.30 0.57

Table 47: Q14(4) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Adam Schiff, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)
Gender Age Race Nativity LI'HIOD member
in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 654 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Favorable (net) 0.48 0.52 0.44 0.23 0.36 0.47 0.59 0.68 0.64 0.73 0.59 0.34 0.40 0.30 0.46 0.41 0.27 0.36 0.24 0.49 0.43 0.49 0.48
Strongly 0.27 0.27 0.28 0.08 0.12 0.23 0.34 0.53 0.50 0.56 0.35 0.15 0.14 0.17 0.32 0.26 0.18 0.31 0.13 0.28 0.26 0.29 0.27
favorable
Somewhat 0.21 0.25 0.16 0.15 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.24 0.19 0.26 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.11 0.21 0.18 0.20 0.21
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.13 0.18 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.08 0.15 0.15 0.10 0.17 0.12 0.19 0.13 0.12 0.17 0.12
Somewhat 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.11 0.01 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.05
unfavorable
Strongly 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.14 0.01 0.19 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.07
unfavorable
No opinion 0.39 0.30 0.47 0.66 0.52 0.38 0.28 0.19 0.22 0.15 0.28 0.52 0.52 0.55 0.39 0.49 0.56 0.52 0.57 0.38 0.44 0.35 0.40
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Table 48: Q14(4) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Adam Schiff, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)
Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single- Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradaate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Favorable (net) 0.48 0.18 0.25 0.40 0.59 0.57 0.31 0.32 0.46 0.51 0.60 0.28 0.39 0.42 0.49 0.57 0.60 0.57 0.58 0.54 0.42
Strongly 0.27 0.10 0.12 0.21 0.34 0.35 0.15 0.17 0.27 0.28 0.36 0.12 0.21 0.24 0.30 0.34 0.32 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.20
favorable
Somewhat 0.21 0.08 0.13 0.19 0.25 0.22 0.16 0.15 0.19 0.23 0.24 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.23 0.28 0.19 0.20 0.16 0.22
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.13 0.28 0.32 0.16 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.10 0.12
Somewhat 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.07 0.23 0.24 0.07 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.06
unfavorable
No opinion 0.39 0.53 0.44 0.44 0.35 0.34 0.61 0.55 0.40 0.35 0.28 0.58 0.47 0.42 0.38 0.32 0.28 0.29 0.27 0.35 0.46

Table 49: Q14(4) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Adam Schiff, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeisghn Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00 1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Favorable (net) 0.48 0.55 0.48 0.50 0.37 0.28 0.54 0.61 0.16 0.57 0.65 0.48 0.14 0.21 0.13 0.33 0.51 0.09 0.22
Strongly 0.27 0.33 0.23 0.35 0.16 0.12 0.32 0.37 0.08 0.35 0.44 0.22 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.14 0.24 0.02 0.06
favorable
Somewhat 0.21 0.22 0.25 0.14 0.21 0.16 0.22 0.24 0.08 0.22 0.20 0.25 0.12 0.17 0.10 0.20 0.27 0.07 0.16
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.20 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.08 0.51 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.42 0.29 0.45 0.24 0.09 0.55 0.28
Somewhat 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.05 0.16 0.12
unfavorable
Strongly 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.40 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.28 0.18 0.31 0.14 0.04 0.38 0.16
unfavorable
No opinion 0.39 0.33 0.39 0.30 0.53 0.60 0.32 0.31 0.33 0.37 0.30 0.44 0.44 0.50 0.42 0.43 0.39 0.36 0.50
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Table 50: Q14(4) Please indicate whether your opinion of each of these possible candidates for U.S. Senate is favorable, unfavorable or whether
don’t you know enough about him or her to have an opinion? — Adam Schiff, Congressman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Favorable (net) 0.48 0.97 0.71 0.55 0.61 0.12 0.15 0.53 0.49 0.49 0.51 0.49 0.52 0.54 0.57
Strongly 0.27 0.78 0.33 0.23 0.25 0.01 0.04 0.33 0.28 0.27 0.31 0.26 0.34 0.33 0.39
favorable
Somewhat 0.21 0.19 0.38 0.32 0.36 0.11 0.11 0.20 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.19 0.22 0.18
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.13 0.02 0.11 0.17 0.26 0.56 0.07 0.12 0.19 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.14
Somewhat 0.06 0.02 0.06 0.10 0.12 0.20 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.07 0.00 0.05 0.07 0.14 0.36 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.08
unfavorable
No opinion 0.39 0.01 0.18 0.28 0.13 0.32 0.77 0.35 0.32 0.45 0.38 0.43 0.38 0.38 0.29
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Table 51: Q15(1) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would fight uncompromisingly for what they believe in (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocrafRepublicNIPP /oth€@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Important (net) 0.81 0.81 0.82 0.75 0.84 0.82 0.81 0.78 0.83 0.82 0.83 0.80 0.83 0.86 0 0.73 0 0.73 0.82 0.79
Very important 0.47 0.51 0.45 0.38 0.53 0.41 0.45 0.41 0.48 0.45 0.41 0.48 0.45 0.52 0 0.36 0 0.36 0.48 0.44
Somewhat 0.35 0.30 0.37 0.37 0.30 0.41 0.36 0.37 0.35 0.38 0.42 0.32 0.38 0.33 0 0.37 0 0.37 0.34 0.35
important
Not important 0.12 0.11 0.14 0.18 0.13 0.14 0.08 0.13 0.04 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.09 0 0.18 0 0.18 0.13 0.12
net
( Nc))t too 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.14 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.11 0.02 0.09 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.07 0 0.13 0 0.13 0.09 0.08
important
Not at all 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.10 0.03 0.04 0.03 0 0.06 0 0.06 0.04 0.04
important
No opinion 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.04 0.01 0.07 0.05 0.05 0 0.09 0 0.09 0.05 0.08

Table 52: Q15(1) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would fight uncompromisingly for what they believe in (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Important (net) 0.81 0.78 0.84 0.87 0.80 0.84 0.76 0.80 0.79 0.82 0.82 0.82 0.79 0.83 0.83 0.78 0.89 0.97 0.86 0.83 0.74 0.82 0.81
Very important 0.47 0.44 0.49 0.49 0.43 0.51 0.46 0.44 0.46 0.42 0.43 0.52 0.48 0.54 0.60 0.42 0.37 0.15 0.45 0.46 0.47 0.52 0.45
Somewhat 0.35 0.34 0.35 0.38 0.37 0.33 0.30 0.36 0.33 0.41 0.39 0.29 0.31 0.30 0.22 0.36 0.52 0.81 0.42 0.37 0.28 0.30 0.36
important
Not important 0.12 0.16 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.11 0.14 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.11 0.16 0.13 0.12
net
( Ngt too 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.12 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.08
important
Not at all 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.04
important
No opinion 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.01 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.04 0.07
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Table 53: Q15(1) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would fight uncompromisingly for what they believe in (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Important (net) 0.81 0.74 0.70 0.73 0.84 0.94 0.82 0.79 0.86 0.79 0.76 0.79 0.79 0.81 0.85 0.84 0.75 0.80 0.80 0.79 0.82
Very important 0.47 0.48 0.39 0.40 0.44 0.60 0.50 0.45 0.52 0.44 0.39 0.48 0.45 0.47 0.50 0.49 0.38 0.45 0.46 0.41 0.48
Somewhat 0.35 0.26 0.31 0.33 0.40 0.34 0.32 0.34 0.34 0.35 0.37 0.31 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.36 0.37 0.35 0.35 0.38 0.34
important
Not important 0.12 0.13 0.24 0.16 0.12 0.05 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.16 0.20 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.21 0.15 0.16 0.10 0.11
net
( N())t too 0.09 0.09 0.18 0.10 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.13 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.14 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.08
important
Not at all 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03
important
No opinion 0.06 0.13 0.06 0.11 0.03 0.01 0.07 0.15 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.11 0.07

Table 54: Q15(1) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would fight uncompromisingly for what they believe in (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighan Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00  1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Important (net) 0.81 0.79 0.81 0.83 0.84 0.78 0.82 0.85 0.66 0.85 0.88 0.82 0.71 0.71 0.71 0.74 0.82 0.71 0.66
Very important 0.47 0.42 0.52 0.53 0.48 0.42 0.48 0.49 0.41 0.49 0.54 0.43 0.41 0.56 0.38 0.40 0.43 0.37 0.37
Somewhat 0.35 0.37 0.29 0.30 0.36 0.36 0.34 0.35 0.26 0.36 0.34 0.39 0.30 0.16 0.33 0.34 0.39 0.34 0.29
important
Not important 0.12 0.16 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.26 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.22 0.17 0.23 0.17 0.15 0.22 0.18
net
( Nc))t too 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.18 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.12
important
Not at all 0.04 0.05 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.06
important
No opinion 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.12 0.07 0.09 0.03 0.07 0.16
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Table 55: Q15(1) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would fight uncompromisingly for what they believe in (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Important (net) 0.81 0.86 0.90 0.90 0.83 0.69 0.76 1 0.78 0.91 0.84 0.95 0.93 0.88 0.92
Very important 0.47 0.47 0.57 0.60 0.56 0.40 0.39 1 0.49 0.66 0.50 0.69 0.62 0.64 0.67
Somewhat 0.35 0.38 0.33 0.31 0.27 0.29 0.36 0 0.29 0.24 0.33 0.26 0.31 0.24 0.25
important
Not important 0.12 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.14 0.20 0.14 0 0.16 0.03 0.12 0.02 0.05 0.09 0.04
net
( N())t too 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.10 0.10 0 0.11 0.03 0.09 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.03
important
Not at all 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.11 0.10 0.04 0 0.05 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.01
important
No opinion 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.11 0.10 0 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04
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Table 56: Q15(2) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to

you? Is a political moderate (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocrafRepublicNIPP /oth€@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Important (net) 0.56 0.54 0.59 0.54 0.61 0.56 0.56 0.55 0.58 0.57 0.58 0.56 0.57 0.53 0 0.63 0 0.63 0.58 0.53
Very important 0.23 0.21 0.24 0.25 0.26 0.17 0.26 0.24 0.28 0.24 0.22 0.23 0.24 0.20 0 0.31 0 0.31 0.24 0.23
Somewhat 0.33 0.33 0.34 0.29 0.35 0.40 0.30 0.30 0.29 0.33 0.37 0.33 0.33 0.34 0 0.32 0 0.32 0.34 0.30
important
Not important 0.35 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.30 0.36 0.32 0.34 0.31 0.38 0.30 0.35 0.36 0.38 0 0.30 0 0.30 0.35 0.37
net
( Nz)t too 0.19 0.21 0.17 0.24 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.14 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.21 0 0.15 0 0.15 0.19 0.19
important
Not at all 0.16 0.15 0.19 0.13 0.13 0.22 0.14 0.19 0.09 0.20 0.11 0.15 0.19 0.17 0 0.15 0 0.15 0.16 0.17
important
No opinion 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.05 0.12 0.09 0.07 0.09 0 0.07 0 0.07 0.07 0.10

Table 57: Q15(2) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to

you? Is a political moderate (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Important (net) 0.56 0.56 0.57 0.49 0.43 0.57 0.62 0.67 0.63 0.73 0.55 0.60 0.64 0.57 0.53 0.55 0.54 0.83 0.44 0.55 0.62 0.53 0.57
Very important 0.23 0.26 0.21 0.23 0.16 0.21 0.27 0.27 0.26 0.30 0.22 0.27 0.33 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.10 0.16 0.08 0.21 0.30 0.21 0.24
Somewhat 0.33 0.30 0.36 0.26 0.27 0.36 0.36 0.40 0.38 0.43 0.34 0.33 0.31 0.35 0.30 0.32 0.44 0.66 0.35 0.33 0.32 0.31 0.34
important
Not important 0.35 0.38 0.33 0.43 0.46 0.38 0.28 0.26 0.29 0.21 0.40 0.27 0.24 0.29 0.32 0.37 0.38 0.16 0.45 0.38 0.28 0.39 0.35
net
( N())t too 0.19 0.21 0.17 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.15 0.21 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.21 0.19 0.32 0.06 0.41 0.21 0.13 0.20 0.19
important
Not at all 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.22 0.25 0.17 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.19 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.18 0.06 0.10 0.04 0.17 0.15 0.19 0.16
important
No opinion 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.12 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.08 0.08 0.01 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08
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Table 58: Q15(2) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a political moderate (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Important (net) 0.56 0.75 0.77 0.73 0.61 0.23 0.62 0.58 0.56 0.53 0.61 0.49 0.57 0.49 0.61 0.57 0.62 0.63 0.63 0.61 0.52
Very important 0.23 0.33 0.35 0.38 0.17 0.07 0.33 0.26 0.24 0.19 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.23 0.25 0.19 0.25 0.25 0.26 0.25 0.21
Somewhat 0.33 0.41 0.43 0.35 0.45 0.16 0.29 0.32 0.33 0.34 0.35 0.24 0.32 0.26 0.36 0.38 0.37 0.37 0.38 0.35 0.31
important
Not important 0.35 0.08 0.16 0.17 0.32 0.72 0.19 0.27 0.34 0.44 0.35 0.37 0.30 0.41 0.32 0.39 0.36 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.39
net
( N())t too 0.19 0.03 0.07 0.10 0.24 0.32 0.07 0.20 0.18 0.22 0.18 0.24 0.17 0.18 0.17 0.21 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.13 0.20
important
Not at all 0.16 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.40 0.12 0.07 0.15 0.22 0.17 0.12 0.14 0.23 0.15 0.17 0.18 0.14 0.12 0.18 0.19
important
No opinion 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.13 0.15 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.14 0.11 0.10 0.07 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.09

Table 59: Q15(2) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a political moderate (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighan Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00  1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Important (net) 0.56 0.63 0.51 0.60 0.46 0.54 0.57 0.55 0.72 0.53 0.49 0.59 0.70 0.59 0.73 0.61 0.55 0.74 0.63
Very important 0.23 0.26 0.23 0.24 0.20 0.22 0.24 0.22 0.38 0.20 0.17 0.24 0.28 0.34 0.27 0.31 0.24 0.33 0.39
Somewhat 0.33 0.38 0.28 0.36 0.26 0.32 0.33 0.33 0.34 0.34 0.32 0.35 0.42 0.25 0.46 0.30 0.31 0.41 0.24
important
Not important 0.35 0.30 0.41 0.32 0.44 0.33 0.36 0.39 0.20 0.39 0.43 0.35 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.31 0.41 0.22 0.23
net
( Nc))t too 0.19 0.16 0.15 0.23 0.22 0.17 0.20 0.22 0.05 0.22 0.25 0.20 0.07 0.12 0.06 0.12 0.18 0.05 0.09
important
Not at all 0.16 0.14 0.26 0.09 0.22 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.11 0.16 0.19 0.23 0.17 0.14
important
No opinion 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.17 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.14
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Table 60: Q15(2) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a political moderate (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Important (net) 0.56 0.66 0.45 0.51 0.57 0.65 0.55 0.55 1 0.65 0.65 0.61 0.45 0.72 0.76
Very important 0.23 0.26 0.17 0.23 0.33 0.37 0.21 0.25 1 0.35 0.30 0.35 0.18 0.40 0.42
Somewhat 0.33 0.41 0.28 0.28 0.25 0.28 0.34 0.30 0 0.30 0.35 0.26 0.26 0.32 0.35
important
Not important 0.35 0.28 0.51 0.45 0.41 0.28 0.31 0.39 0 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.51 0.17 0.18
net
( N())t too 0.19 0.17 0.28 0.22 0.19 0.08 0.17 0.18 0 0.13 0.17 0.16 0.22 0.11 0.06
important
Not at all 0.16 0.11 0.23 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.14 0.21 0 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.28 0.07 0.12
important
No opinion 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.08 0.13 0.05 0 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.09 0.05
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Table 61: Q15(3) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a woman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocrafRepublicNIPP /oth€@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Important (net) 0.44 0.45 0.49 0.38 0.43 0.39 0.44 0.41 0.46 0.44 0.48 0.44 0.43 0.52 0 0.28 0 0.28 0.43 0.45
Very important 0.15 0.19 0.15 0.11 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.09 0.23 0.12 0.04 0.17 0.13 0.18 0 0.08 0 0.08 0.13 0.19
Somewhat 0.29 0.25 0.34 0.27 0.27 0.25 0.27 0.32 0.24 0.32 0.44 0.27 0.30 0.33 0 0.19 0 0.19 0.30 0.26
important
Not important 0.47 0.44 0.44 0.54 0.50 0.48 0.47 0.54 0.41 0.50 0.46 0.46 0.50 0.41 0 0.60 0 0.60 0.49 0.44
net
( Nz)t too 0.20 0.21 0.17 0.16 0.25 0.20 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.21 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.20 0 0.20 0 0.20 0.23 0.15
important
Not at all 0.27 0.23 0.27 0.38 0.25 0.28 0.30 0.35 0.25 0.29 0.28 0.26 0.30 0.21 0 0.40 0 0.40 0.27 0.29
important
No opinion 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.13 0.09 0.06 0.13 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.07 0 0.12 0 0.12 0.08 0.11

Table 62: Q15(3) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a woman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.00 2961.00 955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.00 1547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.00 4473.00
weighted n 5219.00 2445.00 2774.00 991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.00 1230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.00 1245.00 1050.00 4162.00
Important (net) 044 031 055 050 043 043 042 041 043 038 042 050 0.59 047 052 0.36 030 031 030 043 045 042 0.44
Very important 0.15 0.09 0.20 0.18 0.13 0.13 0.18 0.13 0.15 0.11 0.08 0.27 0.44 0.21 0.22 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.12 0.24 0.13 0.16
Somewhat 0.29 0.22 0.34 0.32 0.30 0.30 0.24 0.28 0.28 0.27 0.33 0.23 0.16 0.26 0.30 0.26 0.24 0.26 0.24 0.31 0.21 0.29 0.29
important
Not important 0.47 0.58 0.38 0.43 0.45 0.48 0.49 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.52 0.40 0.32 0.43 0.40 0.52 0.42 0.69 0.32 0.48 0.45 0.47 0.47
net
( N())t too 0.20 0.23 0.18 0.15 0.22 0.18 0.23 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.17 0.12 0.18 0.23 0.20 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.21 0.17 0.22 0.20
important
Not at all 0.27 0.35 0.21 0.27 0.24 0.30 0.26 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.30 0.23 0.19 0.25 0.17 0.32 0.37 0.66 0.26 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.28
important
No opinion 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.28 0.00 0.38 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.08
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Table 63: Q15(3) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a woman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Important (net) 0.44 0.46 0.28 0.33 0.47 0.59 0.58 0.39 0.47 0.42 0.40 0.51 0.52 0.42 0.45 0.40 0.38 0.39 0.38 0.44 0.49
Very important 0.15 0.40 0.15 0.13 0.10 0.20 0.48 0.19 0.17 0.11 0.08 0.20 0.26 0.14 0.16 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.09 0.20 0.18
Somewhat 0.29 0.06 0.14 0.20 0.37 0.39 0.10 0.19 0.31 0.31 0.32 0.31 0.26 0.28 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.27 0.28 0.24 0.31
important
Not important 0.47 0.39 0.64 0.55 0.46 0.34 0.27 0.46 0.45 0.50 0.54 0.33 0.40 0.45 0.48 0.54 0.56 0.55 0.56 0.49 0.40
net
( N())t too 0.20 0.07 0.21 0.22 0.21 0.18 0.08 0.21 0.21 0.18 0.24 0.14 0.19 0.15 0.21 0.24 0.23 0.23 0.24 0.20 0.18
important
Not at all 0.27 0.32 0.43 0.34 0.26 0.16 0.19 0.24 0.24 0.32 0.31 0.19 0.20 0.30 0.27 0.30 0.34 0.32 0.32 0.29 0.23
important
No opinion 0.09 0.15 0.07 0.12 0.06 0.07 0.15 0.16 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.16 0.09 0.13 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.11

Table 64: Q15(3) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a woman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighan Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00  1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Important (net) 0.44 0.40 0.49 0.48 0.45 0.43 0.44 0.48 0.14 0.51 0.57 0.43 0.12 0.24 0.10 0.29 0.37 0.08 0.29
Very important 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.16 0.06 0.17 0.20 0.13 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.10 0.09 0.03 0.12
Somewhat 0.29 0.26 0.32 0.30 0.30 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.08 0.33 0.37 0.29 0.09 0.17 0.07 0.20 0.28 0.05 0.16
important
Not important 0.47 0.52 0.46 0.43 0.43 0.45 0.48 0.44 0.79 0.41 0.36 0.48 0.80 0.58 0.85 0.61 0.55 0.85 0.57
net
( Nc))t too 0.20 0.23 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.17 0.21 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.19 0.23 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.21 0.27 0.16 0.16
important
Not at all 0.27 0.29 0.24 0.24 0.27 0.28 0.27 0.23 0.56 0.21 0.17 0.25 0.61 0.38 0.66 0.40 0.28 0.69 0.41
important
No opinion 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.12 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.18 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.14
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Table 65: Q15(3) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a woman (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Important (net) 0.44 0.40 0.54 0.70 0.41 0.21 0.42 0.52 0.41 1 0.45 0.91 0.58 0.71 0.70
Very important 0.15 0.08 0.18 0.30 0.26 0.10 0.15 0.22 0.23 1 0.16 0.69 0.26 0.48 0.55
Somewhat 0.29 0.32 0.37 0.39 0.15 0.11 0.27 0.30 0.18 0 0.29 0.22 0.32 0.22 0.15
important
Not important 0.47 0.53 0.41 0.24 0.54 0.67 0.46 0.42 0.53 0 0.49 0.08 0.37 0.21 0.22
net
( N())t too 0.20 0.23 0.21 0.13 0.27 0.14 0.20 0.19 0.21 0 0.21 0.06 0.17 0.10 0.09
important
Not at all 0.27 0.31 0.20 0.11 0.28 0.53 0.26 0.23 0.32 0 0.28 0.02 0.20 0.11 0.12
important
No opinion 0.09 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.12 0.06 0.06 0 0.06 0.01 0.05 0.08 0.08
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Table 66: Q15(4) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would be willing to negotiate and work collaboratively with others to get things done (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)
Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North SouthernNorthernDemocraRepublicNPP /oth@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Important (net) 0.93 0.90 0.92 0.95 0.92 0.94 0.93 0.96 0.90 0.95 0.96 0.92 0.94 0.94 0 0.90 0 0.90 0.94 0.90
Very important 0.69 0.64 0.67 0.72 0.76 0.67 0.71 0.72 0.70 0.72 0.75 0.68 0.72 0.70 0 0.68 0 0.68 0.72 0.64
Somewhat 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.23 0.16 0.27 0.22 0.24 0.20 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.22 0.23 0 0.23 0 0.23 0.22 0.26
important
Not important 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0 0.06 0 0.06 0.04 0.04
(net)
Not too 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.02 0 0.04 0 0.04 0.02 0.03
important
Not at all 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.01 0 0.02 0 0.02 0.02 0.02
important
No opinion 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.03 0 0.04 0 0.04 0.02 0.05
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Table 67: Q15(4) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would be willing to negotiate and work collaboratively with others to get things done (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)
- Union member
Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Important (net) 0.93 0.92 0.93 0.91 0.89 0.94 0.93 0.95 0.94 0.97 0.95 0.88 0.84 0.90 0.88 0.95 0.88 0.82 0.90 0.93 0.91 0.91 0.93
Very important 0.69 0.67 0.72 0.66 0.58 0.72 0.72 0.77 0.75 0.81 0.70 0.69 0.63 0.71 0.69 0.70 0.48 0.47 0.48 0.69 0.71 0.68 0.70
Somewhat 0.23 0.25 0.22 0.25 0.31 0.22 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.16 0.25 0.19 0.21 0.19 0.19 0.25 0.40 0.36 0.42 0.24 0.20 0.23 0.23
important
Not important 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.02 0.06 0.18 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.03
(net)
Not too 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.06 0.18 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02
important
Not at all 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.01
important
No opinion 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.00 0.08 0.03 0.06 0.02 0.04

Table 68: Q15(4) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would be willing to negotiate and work collaboratively with others to get things done (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party

Preference)
Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Important (net) 0.93 0.75 0.91 0.91 0.97 0.93 0.86 0.87 0.92 0.94 0.96 0.88 0.87 0.89 0.94 0.97 0.96 0.95 0.96 0.92 0.90
Very important 0.69 0.58 0.68 0.75 0.76 0.57 0.68 0.68 0.73 0.61 0.76 0.65 0.65 0.69 0.69 0.73 0.71 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.65
Somewhat 0.23 0.17 0.23 0.16 0.21 0.36 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.32 0.21 0.24 0.21 0.20 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.21 0.22 0.18 0.25
important
Not important 0.04 0.16 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05
(net)
Not too 0.03 0.12 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.03
important
Not at all 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03
important
No opinion 0.03 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.04
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Table 69: Q15(4) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would be willing to negotiate and work collaboratively with others to get things done (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)

Marital status Voting in Nov 2020 election Party identification
Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeiltghn Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-
live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00 1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Important (net) 0.93 0.94 0.92 0.91 0.91 0.88 0.94 0.96 0.84 0.95 0.95 0.94 0.85 0.71 0.89 0.90 0.95 0.87 0.87
Very important 0.69 0.73 0.69 0.68 0.66 0.61 0.72 0.73 0.70 0.70 0.69 0.72 0.65 0.55 0.67 0.70 0.73 0.69 0.67
Somewhat 0.23 0.21 0.23 0.23 0.26 0.27 0.22 0.23 0.14 0.24 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.16 0.22 0.21 0.22 0.19 0.20
important
Not important 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.12 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.09 0.19 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.06
net
( N())t too 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.13 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.03
important
Not at all 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.06 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02
important
No opinion 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.10 0.05 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.08

Table 70: Q15(4) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Would be willing to negotiate and work collaboratively with others to get things done (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party
Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Important (net) 0.93 0.98 0.95 0.92 0.92 0.86 0.90 0.95 0.97 0.96 1 0.98 0.95 0.96 0.93
Very important 0.69 0.77 0.67 0.60 0.72 0.66 0.68 0.75 0.89 0.73 1 0.71 0.68 0.72 0.80
Somewhat 0.23 0.20 0.28 0.32 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.08 0.23 0 0.26 0.27 0.24 0.14
important
Not important 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.02
net
( Nc))t too 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01
important
Not at all 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00
important
No opinion 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.06 0.01 0.00 0.01 0 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.05
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Table 71: Q15(5) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a person of color (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocrafRepublicNIPP /oth€@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Important (net) 0.37 0.42 0.41 0.31 0.35 0.42 0.30 0.32 0.29 0.37 0.20 0.38 0.36 0.44 0 0.25 0 0.25 0.37 0.39
Very important 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.19 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.06 0.13 0.11 0.15 0 0.07 0 0.07 0.11 0.15
Somewhat 0.25 0.27 0.29 0.12 0.24 0.31 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.26 0.14 0.25 0.25 0.29 0 0.18 0 0.18 0.26 0.24
important
Not important 0.53 0.48 0.53 0.57 0.55 0.48 0.56 0.57 0.55 0.56 0.74 0.52 0.55 0.48 0 0.64 0 0.64 0.55 0.50
net
( Nz)t too 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.25 0.25 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.26 0.24 0.18 0.23 0.22 0.25 0 0.17 0 0.17 0.23 0.21
important
Not at all 0.31 0.28 0.33 0.32 0.30 0.27 0.32 0.36 0.29 0.32 0.56 0.29 0.33 0.23 0 0.47 0 0.47 0.32 0.29
important
No opinion 0.09 0.10 0.05 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.08 0 0.12 0 0.12 0.08 0.11

Table 72: Q15(5) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a person of color (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Important (net) 0.37 0.27 0.47 0.51 0.44 0.32 0.35 0.27 0.28 0.24 0.33 0.42 0.42 0.44 0.58 0.33 0.32 0.31 0.32 0.39 0.32 0.39 0.37
Very important 0.12 0.09 0.16 0.21 0.13 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.21 0.23 0.20 0.32 0.12 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.12 0.15 0.12 0.13
Somewhat 0.25 0.18 0.31 0.30 0.31 0.23 0.23 0.20 0.21 0.18 0.28 0.22 0.20 0.24 0.26 0.21 0.24 0.25 0.23 0.27 0.17 0.27 0.24
important
Not important 0.53 0.64 0.44 0.41 0.44 0.61 0.54 0.65 0.63 0.68 0.59 0.46 0.44 0.46 0.38 0.54 0.61 0.67 0.59 0.53 0.55 0.49 0.54
net
( N())t too 0.22 0.25 0.20 0.16 0.20 0.22 0.24 0.28 0.24 0.34 0.26 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.20 0.24 0.07 0.12 0.05 0.23 0.20 0.18 0.23
important
Not at all 0.31 0.39 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.38 0.30 0.37 0.39 0.34 0.33 0.29 0.27 0.30 0.18 0.30 0.55 0.56 0.54 0.30 0.36 0.31 0.31
important
No opinion 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.04 0.13 0.07 0.02 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.12 0.09
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Table 73: Q15(5) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to

you? Is a person of color (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Important (net) 0.37 0.40 0.23 0.26 0.37 0.56 0.42 0.34 0.41 0.34 0.36 0.46 0.39 0.38 0.40 0.35 0.32 0.30 0.29 0.34 0.43
Very important 0.12 0.23 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.18 0.20 0.13 0.17 0.08 0.07 0.19 0.20 0.10 0.15 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.16
Somewhat 0.25 0.17 0.13 0.16 0.28 0.38 0.23 0.20 0.24 0.26 0.29 0.27 0.19 0.29 0.24 0.28 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.27 0.27
important
Not important 0.53 0.44 0.69 0.63 0.53 0.38 0.37 0.52 0.49 0.59 0.57 0.40 0.50 0.49 0.52 0.59 0.63 0.61 0.63 0.56 0.47
net
( N())t too 0.22 0.06 0.18 0.21 0.26 0.23 0.13 0.19 0.21 0.26 0.24 0.16 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.27 0.28 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.21
important
Not at all 0.31 0.38 0.51 0.41 0.27 0.15 0.24 0.33 0.28 0.33 0.34 0.25 0.30 0.29 0.32 0.32 0.36 0.36 0.38 0.31 0.25
important
No opinion 0.09 0.16 0.08 0.12 0.09 0.06 0.20 0.14 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.10

Table 74: Q15(5) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to

you? Is a person of color (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighan Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00  1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Important (net) 0.37 0.31 0.46 0.36 0.44 0.37 0.37 0.40 0.15 0.42 0.47 0.37 0.14 0.19 0.13 0.29 0.37 0.14 0.26
Very important 0.12 0.09 0.15 0.14 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.08 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.04 0.16 0.01 0.10 0.12 0.02 0.12
Somewhat 0.25 0.23 0.31 0.22 0.28 0.24 0.25 0.28 0.07 0.29 0.31 0.26 0.10 0.03 0.12 0.19 0.25 0.12 0.14
important
Not important 0.53 0.59 0.45 0.59 0.44 0.48 0.55 0.52 0.80 0.49 0.45 0.54 0.78 0.62 0.82 0.61 0.53 0.81 0.61
net
( Nc))t too 0.22 0.26 0.21 0.27 0.15 0.19 0.23 0.25 0.13 0.25 0.26 0.23 0.17 0.14 0.17 0.16 0.20 0.11 0.13
important
Not at all 0.31 0.33 0.24 0.33 0.29 0.30 0.31 0.27 0.67 0.24 0.18 0.31 0.62 0.47 0.65 0.45 0.34 0.71 0.47
important
No opinion 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.12 0.14 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.19 0.05 0.10 0.10 0.05 0.13
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Table 75: Q15(5) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is a person of color (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700 2549.00 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648 2344.00 640.00 400.00
Important (net) 0.37 0.27 0.45 0.61 0.45 0.18 0.38 0.46 0.32 0.79 0.37 1 0.53 0.61 0.63
Very important 0.12 0.07 0.13 0.27 0.28 0.06 0.13 0.18 0.19 0.56 0.13 1 0.21 0.40 0.45
Somewhat 0.25 0.20 0.33 0.34 0.17 0.12 0.26 0.27 0.14 0.23 0.25 0 0.32 0.21 0.18
important
Not important 0.53 0.64 0.48 0.30 0.50 0.71 0.50 0.48 0.60 0.16 0.55 0 0.41 0.27 0.26
net
( N())t too 0.22 0.31 0.25 0.15 0.23 0.12 0.20 0.22 0.19 0.11 0.24 0 0.22 0.15 0.13
important
Not at all 0.31 0.33 0.23 0.15 0.27 0.59 0.31 0.26 0.42 0.06 0.32 0 0.19 0.11 0.13
important
No opinion 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.11 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.07 0 0.06 0.12 0.11
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Table 76: Q15(6) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is progressive in politics (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocrafRepublicNIPP /oth€@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Important (net) 0.74 0.76 0.73 0.72 0.70 0.80 0.69 0.68 0.69 0.74 0.71 0.74 0.73 0.81 0 0.59 0 0.59 0.73 0.74
Very important 0.45 0.49 0.44 0.45 0.41 0.49 0.43 0.38 0.47 0.44 0.27 0.47 0.42 0.51 0 0.32 0 0.32 0.43 0.48
Somewhat 0.29 0.27 0.29 0.27 0.28 0.31 0.26 0.30 0.23 0.30 0.44 0.27 0.31 0.29 0 0.27 0 0.27 0.30 0.27
important
Not important 0.20 0.15 0.24 0.19 0.25 0.16 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.22 0.22 0.18 0.22 0.14 0 0.31 0 0.31 0.22 0.16
net
( Nz)t too 0.10 0.07 0.14 0.09 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.09 0 0.12 0 0.12 0.11 0.08
important
Not at all 0.10 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.06 0.13 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.05 0 0.19 0 0.19 0.11 0.07
important
No opinion 0.07 0.09 0.03 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.04 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.05 0 0.10 0 0.10 0.05 0.10

Table 77: Q15(6) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is progressive in politics (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Important (net) 0.74 0.68 0.78 0.81 0.76 0.75 0.71 0.67 0.69 0.63 0.74 0.75 0.75 0.78 0.76 0.70 0.46 0.67 0.38 0.74 0.71 0.72 0.74
Very important 0.45 0.38 0.51 0.55 0.53 0.37 0.41 0.39 0.39 0.38 0.43 0.49 0.52 0.49 0.47 0.42 0.27 0.28 0.26 0.45 0.44 0.45 0.45
Somewhat 0.29 0.30 0.28 0.26 0.23 0.37 0.30 0.28 0.30 0.25 0.31 0.26 0.23 0.28 0.29 0.28 0.19 0.39 0.12 0.29 0.26 0.27 0.29
important
Not important 0.20 0.26 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.22 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.23 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.21 0.26 0.33 0.24 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.19
net
( Ngt too 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.12 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.04 0.20 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.10
important
Not at all 0.10 0.14 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.29 0.04 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.09
important
No opinion 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.10 0.04 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.10 0.03 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.28 0.01 0.38 0.06 0.10 0.06 0.07
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Table 78: Q15(6) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is progressive in politics (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Important (net) 0.74 0.61 0.50 0.56 0.83 0.96 0.81 0.70 0.74 0.77 0.68 0.75 0.71 0.74 0.77 0.74 0.70 0.71 0.69 0.78 0.76
Very important 0.45 0.50 0.28 0.22 0.40 0.84 0.64 0.41 0.45 0.48 0.39 0.52 0.44 0.53 0.45 0.42 0.40 0.41 0.37 0.53 0.48
Somewhat 0.29 0.11 0.22 0.34 0.43 0.12 0.17 0.29 0.30 0.29 0.29 0.22 0.26 0.21 0.32 0.32 0.30 0.30 0.31 0.25 0.29
important
Not important 0.20 0.26 0.39 0.33 0.15 0.02 0.09 0.13 0.19 0.20 0.28 0.13 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.23 0.28 0.25 0.27 0.16 0.15
net
( N())t too 0.10 0.03 0.07 0.18 0.11 0.02 0.04 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.15 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.07 0.08
important
Not at all 0.10 0.23 0.32 0.15 0.04 0.00 0.05 0.05 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.05 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.07
important
No opinion 0.07 0.13 0.11 0.12 0.03 0.02 0.10 0.17 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.13 0.13 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.09

Table 79: Q15(6) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to

you? Is progressive in politics (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighan Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00  1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Important (net) 0.74 0.69 0.82 0.74 0.78 0.73 0.74 0.79 0.37 0.82 0.88 0.74 0.43 0.45 0.42 0.60 0.77 0.37 0.51
Very important 0.45 0.40 0.52 0.45 0.50 0.43 0.45 0.49 0.22 0.51 0.60 0.40 0.20 0.13 0.22 0.34 0.44 0.17 0.29
Somewhat 0.29 0.29 0.31 0.28 0.29 0.30 0.28 0.30 0.15 0.31 0.28 0.34 0.23 0.32 0.21 0.26 0.33 0.20 0.21
important
Not important 0.20 0.26 0.11 0.19 0.15 0.15 0.21 0.17 0.53 0.14 0.08 0.21 0.48 0.40 0.50 0.31 0.20 0.54 0.33
net
( Nc))t too 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.14 0.09 0.06 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.11 0.13
important
Not at all 0.10 0.13 0.02 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.39 0.04 0.02 0.07 0.36 0.27 0.38 0.17 0.06 0.43 0.20
important
No opinion 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.10 0.16 0.08 0.09 0.02 0.09 0.16
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Table 80: Q15(6) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is progressive in politics (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549 554.00 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344 640.00 400.00
Important (net) 0.74 0.74 0.88 0.87 0.83 0.48 0.69 0.86 0.59 0.93 0.75 0.95 1 0.86 0.88
Very important 0.45 0.41 0.60 0.65 0.51 0.28 0.40 0.60 0.35 0.76 0.44 0.77 1 0.63 0.70
Somewhat 0.29 0.33 0.28 0.22 0.32 0.20 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.16 0.31 0.19 0 0.23 0.18
important
Not important 0.20 0.22 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.39 0.20 0.12 0.36 0.03 0.21 0.03 0 0.07 0.08
net
( N())t too 0.10 0.17 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.07 0.15 0.02 0.12 0.02 0 0.04 0.05
important
Not at all 0.10 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.34 0.10 0.05 0.20 0.01 0.10 0.01 0 0.03 0.03
important
No opinion 0.07 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.13 0.11 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.02 0 0.06 0.04
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Table 81: Q15(7) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from Southern California (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocrafRepublicNIPP /oth€@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Important (net) 0.24 0.36 0.31 0.35 0.35 0.23 0.15 0.07 0.23 0.08 0.11 0.34 0.10 0.27 0 0.19 0 0.19 0.22 0.29
Very important 0.12 0.19 0.12 0.22 0.19 0.13 0.06 0.02 0.10 0.03 0.09 0.17 0.05 0.13 0 0.10 0 0.10 0.11 0.16
Somewhat 0.12 0.18 0.18 0.13 0.17 0.10 0.10 0.05 0.14 0.04 0.02 0.17 0.05 0.14 0 0.10 0 0.10 0.11 0.14
important
Not important 0.66 0.55 0.63 0.58 0.58 0.67 0.72 0.77 0.67 0.82 0.76 0.58 0.79 0.65 0 0.69 0 0.69 0.70 0.60
net
( Nc))t too 0.24 0.22 0.20 0.26 0.30 0.21 0.25 0.27 0.24 0.24 0.10 0.24 0.23 0.25 0 0.20 0 0.20 0.25 0.20
important
Not at all 0.43 0.33 0.43 0.32 0.28 0.45 0.47 0.50 0.43 0.58 0.66 0.34 0.56 0.39 0 0.49 0 0.49 0.44 0.40
important
No opinion 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.11 0.08 0 0.11 0 0.11 0.09 0.11

Table 82: Q15(7) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from Southern California (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Important (net) 0.24 0.22 0.27 0.22 0.22 0.26 0.30 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.13 0.43 0.62 0.33 0.38 0.20 0.12 0.06 0.14 0.20 0.38 0.24 0.25
Very important 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.17 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.04 0.24 0.42 0.13 0.24 0.11 0.06 0.02 0.07 0.09 0.24 0.12 0.12
Somewhat 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.11 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.14 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.15 0.12 0.12
important
Not important 0.66 0.70 0.63 0.68 0.66 0.68 0.61 0.69 0.67 0.73 0.79 0.46 0.26 0.55 0.54 0.70 0.81 0.94 0.76 0.71 0.52 0.69 0.66
net
( N())t too 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.19 0.28 0.25 0.19 0.10 0.22 0.20 0.30 0.11 0.21 0.08 0.25 0.20 0.23 0.24
important
Not at all 0.43 0.46 0.40 0.44 0.43 0.45 0.36 0.46 0.47 0.44 0.54 0.27 0.16 0.33 0.34 0.40 0.70 0.73 0.68 0.46 0.33 0.45 0.42
important
No opinion 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.00 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.10
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Table 83: Q15(7) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from Southern California (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Important (net) 0.24 0.57 0.30 0.27 0.21 0.18 0.68 0.30 0.29 0.17 0.15 0.36 0.34 0.30 0.25 0.17 0.15 0.20 0.18 0.27 0.30
Very important 0.12 0.48 0.15 0.13 0.09 0.09 0.58 0.14 0.14 0.07 0.06 0.23 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.14 0.16
Somewhat 0.12 0.10 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.16 0.15 0.10 0.09 0.13 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.14
important
Not important 0.66 0.33 0.63 0.60 0.69 0.77 0.23 0.53 0.61 0.76 0.79 0.51 0.53 0.58 0.69 0.76 0.77 0.73 0.76 0.64 0.59
net
( N())t too 0.24 0.11 0.20 0.20 0.26 0.28 0.08 0.19 0.24 0.26 0.25 0.19 0.22 0.16 0.25 0.31 0.21 0.26 0.27 0.25 0.20
important
Not at all 0.43 0.22 0.44 0.39 0.44 0.49 0.15 0.33 0.38 0.50 0.54 0.33 0.31 0.42 0.44 0.46 0.56 0.47 0.49 0.39 0.39
important
No opinion 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.13 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.17 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.13 0.13 0.11 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.11

Table 84: Q15(7) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from Southern California (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighan Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00  1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Important (net) 0.24 0.23 0.21 0.31 0.24 0.28 0.23 0.23 0.29 0.25 0.27 0.22 0.26 0.25 0.27 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.21
Very important 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.16 0.09 0.09 0.20 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.04 0.11
Somewhat 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.17 0.12 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.18 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.17 0.05 0.20 0.11 0.10 0.15 0.10
important
Not important 0.66 0.68 0.65 0.61 0.67 0.58 0.69 0.70 0.63 0.67 0.65 0.70 0.63 0.57 0.64 0.70 0.74 0.73 0.63
net
( Nc))t too 0.24 0.23 0.23 0.28 0.23 0.17 0.26 0.27 0.19 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.19 0.24 0.18 0.21 0.27 0.19 0.16
important
Not at all 0.43 0.46 0.43 0.34 0.44 0.40 0.43 0.43 0.45 0.42 0.40 0.44 0.44 0.33 0.46 0.48 0.47 0.54 0.47
important
No opinion 0.09 0.09 0.14 0.07 0.09 0.14 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.18 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.16
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Table 85: Q15(7) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from Southern California (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554 310.00
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640 400.00
Important (net) 0.24 0.22 0.26 0.29 0.27 0.25 0.24 0.30 0.31 0.54 0.25 0.53 0.29 1 0.66
Very important 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.10 0.17 0.21 0.39 0.13 0.40 0.17 1 0.55
Somewhat 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.14 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.12 0.13 0.12 0 0.11
important
Not important 0.66 0.71 0.68 0.67 0.66 0.64 0.63 0.64 0.62 0.39 0.68 0.41 0.66 0 0.31
net
( N())t too 0.24 0.25 0.29 0.28 0.23 0.16 0.21 0.25 0.19 0.17 0.23 0.22 0.25 0 0.08
important
Not at all 0.43 0.45 0.40 0.39 0.43 0.48 0.42 0.39 0.44 0.22 0.45 0.19 0.41 0 0.23
important
No opinion 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.13 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05 0 0.03
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Table 86: Q15(8) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from the San Francisco Bay Area (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Region Area Party Registration Likely Voter
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central SacramentSANorth SF North  SouthernNorthernDemocrafRepublicNIPP /oth€@ther NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- Val- Joaquin Bay Coast/ Cali- Cali- voter likely
geles County pire ley ley Val- Area Sier- for- for- voter
County (to- ley ras nia nia
tal)
unweighted n 5681.00 1435.00 659.00 368.00 465.00 380.00 730.00 425.00 305.00 1553.00 91.00 3245.00 2436.00 4204.00 0 1477.00 0 1477.00 4466.00 1215.00
weighted n 5219.00 1415.00 472.00 371.00 543.00 319.00 753.00 360.00 393.00 1253.00 93.00 3095.00 2125.00 3468.00 0 1751.00 0 1751.00 3445.00 1774.00
Important (net) 0.18 0.12 0.15 0.14 0.10 0.21 0.18 0.12 0.23 0.29 0.11 0.12 0.26 0.21 0 0.12 0 0.12 0.17 0.18
Very important 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.05 0.11 0.09 0 0.05 0 0.05 0.07 0.09
Somewhat 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.18 0.00 0.07 0.15 0.12 0 0.06 0 0.06 0.11 0.09
important
Not important 0.72 0.76 0.76 0.74 0.80 0.69 0.65 0.73 0.57 0.66 0.76 0.76 0.66 0.69 0 0.77 0 0.77 0.74 0.68
net
( Nz)t too 0.23 0.24 0.19 0.17 0.27 0.23 0.19 0.22 0.16 0.27 0.12 0.22 0.24 0.26 0 0.17 0 0.17 0.24 0.21
important
Not at all 0.49 0.53 0.57 0.56 0.53 0.46 0.46 0.51 0.41 0.38 0.64 0.54 0.41 0.43 0 0.59 0 0.59 0.49 0.47
important
No opinion 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.17 0.15 0.19 0.06 0.13 0.12 0.09 0.10 0 0.12 0 0.12 0.09 0.14

Table 87: Q15(8) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from the San Francisco Bay Area (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Union member

Gender Age Race Nativity in household
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75+ White Latino SpanishEnglish Black Asian/ Amer Tribal No Us Another Yes No
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- af- tribal coun-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/  fili- af- try
nant  nant/bilingual Na- a- fili-
(Latino)(Latino) tive tion a-
Amer tion
unweighted n 5681.002719.002961.00955.00 972.00 893.00 1429.001432.00882.00 550.00 2923.001547.00585.00 874.00 518.00 622.00 96.00 25.00 71.00 4448.001222.001194.004473.00
weighted n 5219.002445.002774.00991.00 983.00 866.00 1150.001230.00748.00 481.00 2501.001536.00522.00 901.00 375.00 744.00 70.00 19.00 51.00 3972.001245.001050.004162.00
Important (net) 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.15 0.19 0.23 0.17 0.15 0.20 0.11 0.28 0.48 0.17 0.26 0.17 0.06 0.01 0.08 0.15 0.27 0.17 0.18
Very important 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.12 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.04 0.16 0.31 0.07 0.12 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.14 0.08 0.08
Somewhat 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.07 0.13 0.18 0.09 0.14 0.13 0.06 0.01 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.09 0.10
important
Not important 0.72 0.74 0.70 0.74 0.72 0.73 0.64 0.75 0.77 0.73 0.81 0.58 0.39 0.69 0.64 0.71 0.86 0.99 0.82 0.75 0.61 0.73 0.71
net
( N())t too 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.24 0.17 0.23 0.23 0.28 0.25 0.32 0.23 0.21 0.17 0.22 0.23 0.26 0.39 0.35 0.41 0.24 0.22 0.25 0.23
important
Not at all 0.49 0.49 0.48 0.51 0.55 0.51 0.41 0.47 0.52 0.40 0.58 0.37 0.22 0.46 0.41 0.46 0.47 0.64 0.41 0.52 0.39 0.48 0.49
important
No opinion 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.13 0.13 0.15 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.01 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.10 0.11
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Table 88: Q15(8) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from the San Francisco Bay Area (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Political ideology Education Household income Tenure
Total  Strongly Somewhadtloderat&omewhditrongly Not High Some  College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000$200,000 Own Single-  Not Renter
con- con- lib- lib- a school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or (to- family single-
ser- ser- eral eral high grad- lege/tradeate uate $20,000 more tal) de- family
va- va- school  uate school (BA) edu- tached de-
tive tive grad- ca- tached
uate tion
unweighted n 5681.00 153.00 404.00 1787.00 1580.00 1738.00 127.00 494.00 1417.00 1830.00 1800.00 522.00 590.00 665.00 1098.00 1623.00 1043.00 2862.00 2264.00 598.00 2254.00
weighted n 5219.00 168.00 427.00 1830.00 1360.00 1429.00 176.00 663.00 1899.00 1535.00 928.00 601.00 669.00 696.00 1077.00 1341.00 723.00 2298.00 1819.00 479.00 2288.00
Important (net) 0.18 0.36 0.20 0.20 0.16 0.13 0.52 0.19 0.21 0.12 0.13 0.25 0.23 0.19 0.20 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.20 0.22
Very important 0.08 0.26 0.13 0.10 0.04 0.04 0.40 0.08 0.09 0.03 0.04 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.10 0.11
Somewhat 0.10 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.12 0.14 0.07 0.12 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.11
important
Not important 0.72 0.48 0.73 0.66 0.74 0.79 0.30 0.61 0.69 0.80 0.80 0.61 0.60 0.66 0.73 0.81 0.81 0.78 0.81 0.67 0.66
net
( N())t too 0.23 0.18 0.18 0.20 0.25 0.27 0.13 0.23 0.23 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.25 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.20 0.22
important
Not at all 0.49 0.29 0.54 0.46 0.49 0.52 0.18 0.37 0.46 0.56 0.56 0.36 0.38 0.46 0.50 0.56 0.58 0.55 0.58 0.47 0.43
important
No opinion 0.10 0.16 0.07 0.13 0.10 0.07 0.18 0.20 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.14 0.17 0.15 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.12 0.12

Table 89: Q15(8) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from the San Francisco Bay Area (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

Marital status

Voting in Nov 2020 election

Party identification

Total Married Not SeparatedYingle/ Non- Voted Biden Trump DemocratStrong Not RepublicaStrong Not Independeighan Lean Pure
mar- di- never voter (net) voter voter (net) Demo-  strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/  mar- crat Demo- pub- Re- (net) crat pub- pen-

live wid- ried crat lican pub- lican dent/other
to- owed lican
gether
unweighted n 5681.00 2778.00 510.00 865.00 1494.00 1105.00 4576.00 2898.00 128.00 4628.00 2634.00 1990.00 416.00 64.00 352.00 1778.00 901.00 253.00 623.00
weighted n 5219.00 2262.00 439.00 911.00 1595.00 1276.00 3943.00 3323.00 412.00 3980.00 2186.00 1794.00 517.00 97.00 420.00  1827.00 821.00 289.00 717.00
Important (net) 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.23 0.15 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.21 0.16 0.12 0.26 0.09 0.14 0.13 0.07 0.16
Very important 0.08 0.09 0.01 0.13 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.08
Somewhat 0.10 0.09 0.14 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.06 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.09 0.02 0.08
important
Not important 0.72 0.74 0.69 0.67 0.72 0.67 0.73 0.73 0.77 0.72 0.70 0.74 0.78 0.55 0.83 0.75 0.78 0.86 0.66
net
( Nc))t too 0.23 0.23 0.20 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.24 0.26 0.12 0.26 0.30 0.22 0.12 0.22 0.10 0.17 0.21 0.10 0.15
important
Not at all 0.49 0.51 0.49 0.42 0.49 0.48 0.49 0.47 0.65 0.46 0.41 0.52 0.66 0.32 0.73 0.58 0.57 0.76 0.51
important
No opinion 0.10 0.08 0.16 0.09 0.13 0.16 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.20 0.08 0.12 0.09 0.07 0.18
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Table 90: Q15(8) When considering whom to support for U.S. Senate in 2024, how important would each of the following candidate attributes be to
you? Is from the San Francisco Bay Area (Statewide Registered Voters, Democrats and No Party Preference)

First choice preference for U.S. Senate Candidate attributes rated "VERY IMPORTANT"

Total Schiff Porter Lee Khanna Other Undecided Fights Political A Willing Person Progressive From From
uncom- moder- woman to nego- of color in South- SF Bay
promis- ate tiate to politics ern CA Area

ingly get
things
done
unweighted n 5681.00 1285.00 1154.00 467.00 228.00 413.00 2134.00 2517.00 1232.00 796.00 3826.00 700.00 2549.00 554.00 310
weighted n 5219.00 1125.00 1022.00 335.00 214.00 475.00 2048.00 2431.00 1215.00 789.00 3622.00 648.00 2344.00 640.00 400
Important (net) 0.18 0.19 0.13 0.48 0.33 0.11 0.15 0.21 0.23 0.45 0.18 0.47 0.23 0.52 1
Very important 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.21 0.17 0.07 0.05 0.11 0.14 0.28 0.09 0.28 0.12 0.35 1
Somewhat 0.10 0.11 0.06 0.27 0.16 0.04 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.17 0.10 0.19 0.11 0.17 0
important
Not important 0.72 0.73 0.80 0.50 0.66 0.73 0.71 0.71 0.68 0.45 0.73 0.45 0.70 0.36 0
net
( N())t too 0.23 0.24 0.30 0.25 0.16 0.16 0.21 0.26 0.18 0.22 0.23 0.20 0.24 0.20 0
important
Not at all 0.49 0.49 0.50 0.25 0.50 0.57 0.50 0.45 0.50 0.23 0.50 0.25 0.46 0.16 0
important
No opinion 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.01 0.16 0.15 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.13 0
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